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Lv1

on a scale of 1 to 7, where one means NOT AT ALL INTERESTED and 7 means EXTREMELY INTERESTED, how INTERESTED are you in
this year's PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1079 111 128 141 44 124 186 233 112 94 335 348 302 518 561 823 226 306 227 211 319 449 437 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1079 116 130 158 52 134 186 179 124 89 335 356 299 518 561 814 237 320 228 211 301 476 407 186
1=Not at all interested 18 5 3 3 - 2 - 3 2 2 6 8 2 6 12 13 5 7 4 4 3 5 6 8
2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4%
m vw
2 14 3 3 1 1 - 4 1 1 1 4 6 3 5 9 13 1 6 2 1 3 4 5 5
1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% *% 2% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Q t
3 22 3 7 3 2 3 3 1 - 7 4 8 3 8 13 13 8 10 6 1 9 6 7
2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% *% 7% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% *% 2% 2% 1% 4%
gH KM T t
4 60 7 7 9 1 9 10 10 5 12 25 17 5 27 33 45 12 21 11 12 16 19 19 22
6% 7% 6% 7% 2% 7% 5% 4% 5%  13% 8% 5% 2% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4%  12%
e LM M M W
5 127 12 14 16 9 17 23 27 10 16 65 37 10 53 74 86 35 41 29 19 36 52 54 21
12% 10% 11% 11% 2%% 14% 12% 11% 9% 17% 19% 11% 3% 10% 13% 10% 15% 13% 13% 9% 11% 11% 12% 11%
T M LM M P
6 118 15 19 12 3 15 23 20 11 10 52 38 17 60 58 85 27 42 20 28 27 54 44 21
11% 13% 14% 9% 8% 12% 12% 9% 9% 11% 1?% 11% 6% 12% 10% 10% 12% 14% 9% 13% 8% 12% 10% 11%
M M su u
7=Extremely interested 714 66 75 96 26 75 123 171 83 45 178 230 260 356 358 563 138 175 155 145 229 306 301 106
66% 59% 58% 68% 59% 61% 66% 73% 74% 48% 53% 66% 86% 69% 64% 68% 61% 57% 68% 69% 72% 68% 69% 55%
c BCeF BCeF JK  IKL o Q R R R X X
Not sure 4 1 - - 1 2 - - 1 - 1 2 1 1 3 3 1 3 - 1 1 2 1 1
*% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% *% *% 1%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Lv1
on a scale of 1 to 7, where one means NOT AT ALL INTERESTED and 7 means EXTREMELY INTERESTED, how INTERESTED are you in
this year's PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

Refused 2 - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 - - - - 2 -
*% 1% 2% *% *% *% *% *% *% *%
TOP TWO RATINGS 832 80 93 108 30 90 146 191 93 56 230 269 278 416 416 648 164 217 176 173 256 360 345 127
77% 73% 73% 77% 67% 73% 78% 82% 84% 59% 69% 77% 92% 80% 74% 79% 73% 71% 77% 82% 80% 80% 79% 66%
bcef BCEF JK JKL (o] q r R R X X

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Unweighted Total

1=Not at all interested

7=Extremely interested

Not sure

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Lv1
on a scale of 1 to 7, where one means NOT AT ALL INTERESTED and 7 means EXTREMELY INTERESTED, how INTERESTED are you in
this year's PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

MOD.

IDEOLOOGY====

22
2%

60
6%

127
12%

118
11%

714
66%

====AREA TYPE====
SUB-

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
E® E @
242 539 289

100% 100% 100%
255 512 301
7 8 3
% 1% 1%
9
4 6 4
2% 1% 1%
6 9 7
2% 2% 2%
15 27 17
6% 5% 6%
36 53 38
15% 10% 13%
f
38 51 26
16% 10% 9%
FG
135 383 192
56% 71% 66%
E E
1 3 1
wg % xy

===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=
WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS
w o @ w
401 422 139 87
100% 100% 100% 100%
304 420 148 89
4 9 4 1
% 2% 3% 1%
5 8 - 1
% 2% 1%
5 8 2 6
W% 2% 2% 7%
i
23 23 10 3
6% 5% 7% 3%
33 53 21 14
8% 13% 15%  16%
H
45 40 18 8
11% 9% 13%  10%
286 277 83 55
71%  66% 60% 63%
1
T 2 1 -
1% 1%

==MAR.STAT= =—===EDUCATION:
SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
. WOMEN WOM
w wm W
348 208 409 237
100% 100% 100% 100%
352 204 420 249
8 4 12 2
2% 2% 3% 1%
oP
8 1 9 1
2% *% 2% *%
m (o]
8 4 8 6
2% 2% 2% 2%
25 8 30 15
7% 4% 7% 6%
m P
52 19 62 26
15% 9% 15% 11%
M P
40 18 51 28
11% 9% 13% 12%
204 152 231 160
59% 73% 56% 67%
L N
2 1 3 -
1% *% 1%

N
Roo

16

39
9%

39
9%

323
No

358
100%

343

&

8
2%

13
3%

38
Qs
68
15%
65
14%

249
55%

Ruw

12
5%

18
7%

28
11%

185
74%
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Lv1
on a scale of 1 to 7, where one means NOT AT ALL INTERESTED and 7 means EXTREMELY INTERESTED, how INTERESTED are you in
this year's PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ===EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

Refused 2 - - 1 1 1 - - - 1 2 - - 1 - -
*% *% *% *% *% *% *%

TOP TWO RATINGS 832 174 434 219 330 317 101 63 244 170 282 188 362 300 314 213

77% 72% 80% 75% 82% 75% 73% 72% 70% 82% 69% 79% 84% 84% 69% 85%

E I L N N R R

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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V2
How LIKELY is it that you will ACTUALLY VOTE in November's Presidential election? would you say you are...

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1079 111 128 141 44 124 186 233 112 94 335 348 302 518 561 823 226 306 227 211 319 449 437 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1079 116 130 158 52 134 186 179 124 89 335 356 299 518 561 814 237 320 228 211 301 476 407 186
very likely 883 89 101 110 39 93 154 205 91 51 251 295 287 428 455 687 177 225 186 182 278 382 365 135
82% 81% 79% 79% 88% 75% 82% 88% 81% 54% 75% 85% 95% 83% 81% 83% 78% 74% 82% 86% 87% 85% 84% 70%

dF bCDF J JK  JIKL q R R R X X
somewhat 1ikely 144 12 16 27 4 23 23 21 18 30 66 37 10 65 79 104 33 52 30 25 34 52 54 38
13% 10% 13% 19% 9% 19% 12% 9% 16% 32% 20% 11% 3%  12% 14% 13% 15% 17% 13% 12% 11% 12% 12% 20%
BegH beH h KM LM M u W
Not Tikely 19 3 4 0 0 1 5 4 2 5 9 4 2 12 8 13 5 10 5 3 1 6 6 7
2% 3% 3% *% *% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% *% 1% 1% 3%

d d D m m u u
Not at all Tikely 17 3 3 2 - 5 1 3 - 6 7 4 1 8 9 9 7 11 4 - 2 5 6 6
2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1% *% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
G LM m p u
Not sure 14 3 4 2 - 2 3 - 1 2 8 1 5 9 9 4 2 - 4 4 4 6
1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% ﬁﬁ *% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
s

Refused 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 -

*% 2% *% *% *% *%
LIKELY 1027 101 118 137 43 116 177 227 109 81 317 332 297 493 534 791 210 277 216 208 313 434 420 173
95% 91% 92% 98% 98% 94% 95% 97% 98% 86% 95% 95% 98% 95% 95% 96% 93% 91% 95% 98% 98% 97% 96% 90%

BC bc BC BC J J KL q R Rs R X X
NOT LIKELY 36 6 7 2 0 6 7 7 2 10 16 8 3 20 16 22 12 20 9 3 3 11 12 13
3% 6% 5% 1% *% 5% 4% 3% 1% 11% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5% 7% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 7%
DEi  dei dei kLM M TU u vw

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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V2
How LIKELY is it that you will ACTUALLY VOTE in November's Presidential election? would you say you are...

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Unweighted Total

Vvery likely

somewhat likely

Not Tikely

Not at all Tikely

Not sure

Refused

LIKELY

NOT LIKELY

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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100%

1079
883
82%

144
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19
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17
2%

14
1%

1
*%

1027
95%

36
3%

242
100%

255
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74%

46
19%
F

Rr o%o

226
93%

13
5%

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=
WHITE WHITE
RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS
®» @ W @O O W
539 289 401 422 139 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
512 301 394 420 148 89
459 237 338 348 112 65
85% 82% 84% 83% 81% 74%
E E
58 41 47 58 20 14
11%  14% 12% 14% 14% 16%
9 5 10 4 2 3
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4%
i
7 2 3 5 5 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3%
6 4 3 6 1 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
- - - 1 - -
*%
517 278 385 406 132 78
96% 96% 96% 96% 95% 90%
16 7 13 9 6 6
3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 7%

ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

==MAR.STAT= =—===EDUCATION:
SINGL MARR HIGH
. WOMEN WOM
w wm W
348 208 409 237
100% 100% 100% 100%
352 204 420 249
267 184 299 198
77% 89% 73% 84%
L N
61 18 78 31
17% 8% 19% 13%
M oP P
7 0 12 3
2% *% 3% 1%
M P
7 2 12 2
2% 1% 3% 1%
oP
6 3 7 2
2% 1% 2% 1%
- 1 1 -
*% *%
328 202 377 229
94% 97% 92% 97%
N
14 2 24 5
4% 1% 6% 2%
M oP

421
97%

7
2%

347
9

2%

MOD.

421
93%

22
5%
qs

IDEOLOOGY====

Table LV2 Page 6



Table LV3 Page 7

American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points
Lv3
How OFTEN would you say you TYPICALLY vote in Presidential elections?
REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1079 111 128 141 44 124 186 233 112 94 335 348 302 518 561 823 226 306 227 211 319 449 437 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1079 116 130 158 52 134 186 179 124 89 335 356 299 518 561 814 237 320 228 211 301 476 407 186
Always 638 71 73 72 25 69 109 155 64 16 157 224 242 326 313 515 119 137 129 137 226 283 268 87
59% 64% 57% 51% 57% 55% 59% 66% 58% 17% 47% 64% 80% 63% 56% 63% 52% 45% 57% 65% 71% 63% 61% 45%
D cof bl K IKL o Q R RS RS X X
Nearly always 216 18 26 34 9 20 33 50 25 24 83 69 40 102 114 160 45 66 45 43 59 89 93 33
20%  17%  20% 24% 21% 16% 18% 21% 23% 25% 25% 20% 13% 20% 20% 19% 20% 22% 20% 21% 19% 20% 21% 17%
M M M
some of the time 122 12 17 19 6 19 21 16 12 20 56 32 14 52 70 83 31 51 30 18 21 36 47 39
11%  11% 13% 14% 14% 15% 11% 7% 11%  22% 17% 9% 5% 10% 13% 10% 14% 17% 13% 8% 7% 8% 11% 20%
h H H LM LM M TU tu W
seldom 46 4 4 7 3 5 14 8 2 6 21 15 4 18 28 32 13 20 13 7 5 18 16 13
4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 2% 6% 6% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 7%
i chr m M M tu u

Never 19 1 5 5 0 2 3 2 1 6 3 2 7 11 14 4 13 5 - 1 3 5 10
2% 1% 4% 3% *% 2% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% *% 1% 1% 5%
h LM u ww
Is this your first time 37 4 3 4 1 9 6 3 7 23 10 4 - 13 24 19 15 19 5 5 7 18 8 10
voting 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 1% 6% 25% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 6% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5%
ceH H KL 1 n P STU w w
Not sure 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 0 1 - 0 1 1 0 0 - 1 - 1 - -

*% 1% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *% *%
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Unweighted Total

Always

Nearly always

some of the time

Seldom

Never

Is this your first time
voting

Not sure

Refused

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Lv3
How OFTEN would you say you TYPICALLY vote in Presidential

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=
WHITE WHITE

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN

46
4%

19
2%

37
3%

242
100%

255

123
51%

55
23%

27
11%

17
7%
F

9
4%
Fg

12
5%
f
1
*%

539
100%

512
342
63%

E
105
19%

57
11%

17
3%

6
1%

13
2%

RURAL MEN WOMEN

37
13%

13
4%

12
1%

401
100%

394
266
66%

I

78
20%

Saun

BLACK HIS
o @ w
422 139 87
100% 100% 100%
420 148 89
250 74 44
59% 53% 51%
81 28 17
19% 20% 20%
49 18 13
12% 13% 15%
18 7 6
4% 5% 7%
9 3 1
2% 2% 1%
14 9 5
3% 7% 6%
H
1 0 -
*% *%

American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval

==MAR.STAT=
SINGL MARR
. WOMEN WOM
w
348 208
100% 100%
352 204
172 139
49%  67%
L
73 40
21%  19%
50 18
14% 9%

M
22 6
6% 3%

M
9 2
3% 1%

20
6% 2%

M
1 -

*%

+/-3.5 Percentage Points

elections?
===EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
HIGH ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD.
N @ e @@ »
409 237 434 358 454
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
420 249 410 343 455
185 139 315 245 222
45% 59% 73% 68% 49%
N NO R
89 52 74 64 100
22% 22% 17% 18% 22%
p
64 28 30 30 72
16%  12% 7% 8% 16%
P P Qs
33 6 7 13 27
8% 3% 2% 4% 6%
oP S
16 0 2 3 14
4% *% 1% 1% 3%
oP Qs
20 12 5 4 19
5% 5% 1% 1% 4%
P P Q
1 - 0 - 1
*% *% *%

Table LV3 Page 8



Table F1A Page 9
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

F1A
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Former President Donald Trump

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1079 111 128 141 44 124 186 233 112 94 335 348 302 518 561 823 226 306 227 211 319 449 437 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1079 116 130 158 52 134 186 179 124 89 335 356 299 518 561 814 237 320 228 211 301 476 407 186
Favorable 488 46 79 74 23 29 89 87 62 37 167 148 136 247 241 417 60 116 109 108 147 37 383 68
45% 42% 62% 52% 51% 23% 48% 37% 56% 39% 50% 43% 45% 48% 43% 51% 27% 38% 48% 51% 46% 8% 88% 35%
F BFGH bFH Fh FH F BFH j1 Q R R R VX v
unfavorable 553 60 47 63 20 87 90 139 47 52 152 191 158 259 294 391 145 168 114 100 164 388 48 117
51% 54% 37% 45% 45% 70% 49% 60% 42% 56% 45% 55% 52% 50% 53% 48% 64% 55% 50% 48% 51% 86% 11% 61%
ci DEGHI C CDeGI k K k P WX w
BC

No opinion 27 3 2 3 2 7 5 5 1 4 13 8 3 8 19 9 17 18 1 3 5 19 4 4
3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 6% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 7% 6% *% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2%

cdI M n P STU w
Prefer not to answer 10 2 - 2 - 1 2 3 1 1 3 4 7 6 4 4 3 - 3 4 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2%
NET FAVORABILITY -6% -12% 25% 8% 6% -47% -1% -23% 13% -16% 5% -12% -7% -2% -10% 3% -37% -17% -2% 3% -6% -78% 77% -26%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

F1A
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Former President Donald Trump

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ===EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1079 242 539 289 401 422 139 87 348 208 409 237 434 358 454 249
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1079 255 512 301 394 420 148 89 352 204 420 249 410 343 455 260
Favorable 488 79 248 157 206 211 25 35 132 105 201 108 180 288 171 24
45% 32% 46% 54% 51% 50% 18% 40% 38% 50% 49% 45% 41% 80% 38% 10%

E EF J L P RS s
unfavorable 553 152 280 119 188 204 101 44 195 99 192 121 240 65 262 218
51% 63% 52% 41% 47% 48% 73% 50% 56% 48% 47% 51% 55% 18% 58% 88%
FG G K m N Q QR
No opinion 27 10 9 7 4 4 10 6 15 3 14 7 6 3 17 5
3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 8% 7% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2%

£ M p Q
Prefer not to answer 10 2 2 6 3 3 2 2 4 2 1 2 7 3 4 2
1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

F n

NET FAVORABILITY -6% -30% -6% 13% 5% 2% -54% -10% -18% 3% 2% -6% -14% 62% -20% -78%

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Table F1B Page 11
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

F1B
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? President Joe Biden

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1079 111 128 141 44 124 186 233 112 94 335 348 302 518 561 823 226 306 227 211 319 449 437 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1079 116 130 158 52 134 186 179 124 89 335 356 299 518 561 814 237 320 228 211 301 476 407 186
Favorable 423 50 37 47 14 74 63 104 35 24 124 152 123 199 225 286 124 137 83 70 128 342 23 58
39% 45% 29% 34% 31% 60% 34% 44% 31% 26% 37% 44% 41% 38% 40% 35% 55% 45% 37% 33% 40% 76% 5%  30%
Cdegr DEGHI CDeGI J ik ] P sT WX w

BC
unfavorable 596 55 89 84 26 42 108 121 73 60 185 182 169 301 295 507 75 145 133 132 177 67 408 121
55% 49% 69% 59% 59% 34% 58% 52% 65% 64% 55% 52% 56% 58% 53% 62% 33% 47% 59% 62% 55% 15% 93% 63%
F BAFGH F F F F BFH 1 o Q R R R VX \Y%
No opinion 55 6 1 9 4 8 15 8 4 9 25 14 7 16 39 28 24 22 9 10 13 39 5 11
5% 5% 1% 6% 10% 6% 8% 3% 3%  10% 8% 4% 2% 3% 7% 3% 11% 7% 4% 5% 4% 9% 1% 6%
[d C C C CHi M ™ N P w w
Prefer not to answer 5 1 2 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 3 3 2 2 2 1 - 1 2
*% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% *% 1%
NET FAVORABILITY -16% -5% -41% -26% -28% 26% -24% -7% -34% -38% -18% -9% -15% -20% -13% -27% 21% -2% -22% -29% -15% 61% -88% -33%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

F1B
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS
Unweighted Total
Favorable

unfavorable

No opinion

Prefer not to answer

NET FAVORABILITY

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN

individuals? President Joe Biden

ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

MOD.

IDEOLOOGY====

1079
100%

1079

423
39%

596
55%

55
5%

5
*%
-16%

242
100%

255
120
49%

FG
107
44%

13
6%

2
1%

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=
WHITE WHITE

RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS

®» @ w @O @O «w

539 289 401 422 139 87

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

512 301 394 420 148 89

215 86 138 147 84 40

40% 30% 34% 35% 60% 46%
G K

296 187 252 255 38 38

55% 65% 63% 61% 27% 43%

E EF J

28 14 10 18 16 9

5% 5% 3% 4% 11% 10%

1 2 1 2 2 1

*% 1% *% *% 1% 1%

-15% -35% -28% -26% 33% 2%

5%

==MAR.STAT= =—==EDUCATION
SINGL MARR HIGH
. WOMEN  WOM

w ™ ™ (©
348 208 409 237
100% 100% 100% 100%
352 204 420 249
147 77 143 88
42% 37% 35% 37%
172 120 238 139
50% 58% 58% 59%
1 P P
26 11 25 8
8% 5% 6% 3%
2 - 3 1
*% 1% 1%
-7% -20% -23% -21%

311

-75%
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Table F1C Page 13
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

F1c
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? vice President Kamala Harris

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1079 111 128 141 44 124 186 233 112 94 335 348 302 518 561 823 226 306 227 211 319 449 437 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1079 116 130 158 52 134 186 179 124 89 335 356 299 518 561 814 237 320 228 211 301 476 407 186
Favorable 531 56 43 60 17 90 91 128 46 52 162 179 138 232 300 352 158 171 106 98 152 399 45 86
49% 51% 34% 43% 39% 73% 49% 55% 41% 55% 48% 51% 46% 45% 53% 43% 70% 56% 47% 46% 48% 89% 10%  45%
[d DEGHI C CDEI N P STU wXx w

BC
unfavorable 510 51 80 77 25 28 90 96 64 35 156 158 161 269 242 450 55 116 115 109 160 31 384 94
47% 46% 62% 55% 57% 23% 48% 41% 57% 38% 46% 45% 53% 52% 43% 55% 24% 38% 51% 52% 50% 7% 88% 49%
F BFGH FH FH F F bFH JkL [6] Q R R R VX v
No opinion 31 3 6 2 1 5 5 6 3 7 13 10 2 15 16 18 10 17 5 3 5 14 7 10
3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 7% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5%
M M M STU w
Prefer not to answer 6 1 - 1 1 1 - 3 - - 4 1 1 3 4 4 2 2 - 1 3 4 - 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
NET FAVORABILITY 2% 5% -29% -12% -19% 50% 1% 14% -16% 18% 2% 6% -7% -7% 10% -12% 46% 18% -4% -5% -2% 82% -78% -4%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

Generally speaking,

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Unweighted Total

Favorable

unfavorable

No opinion

Prefer not to answer

NET FAVORABILITY

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

1079
100%

1079
531
49%

510
47%

31
3%

6
1%
2%

F1c
what is your opinion of the following individuals? vice President Kamala Harris

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=
SUB- WHITE WHITE
URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS
® ® G w GO O w
242 539 289 401 422 139 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
255 512 301 394 420 148 89
156 261 111 157 194 109 49
64% 48% 38% 39% 46% 79% 56%
FG G h K

78 260 169 230 220 22 33
32% 48% 58% 57% 52% 16% 38%

E EF J

7 14 9 12 6 6 4

3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 5%

1 4 1 2 2 1 1

*% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%
32% *% -20% -18% -6% 63% 18%

ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

==MAR.STAT= =—===EDUCATION
SINGL MARR HIGH
. WOMEN  WOM
w ™ W
348 208 409 237
100% 100% 100% 100%
352 204 420 249
202 98 188 116
58% 47% 46% 49%
M
133 105 203 112
38% 51% 50% 48%
L
12 3 16 7
3% 2% 4% 3%
p
1 2 1 1
*% 1% *% 1%
20% -4% -4% 1%

298
83%
RS

7
2%

-69%

MOD.

14%

IDEOLOOGY====

Table F1C Page 14



Table F1D Page 15
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

F1D
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? U.S. Senator J.D. Vance

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1079 111 128 141 44 124 186 233 112 94 335 348 302 518 561 823 226 306 227 211 319 449 437 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1079 116 130 158 52 134 186 179 124 89 335 356 299 518 561 814 237 320 228 211 301 476 407 186
Favorable 407 39 56 60 15 30 75 78 54 27 115 126 139 223 184 346 50 82 91 84 141 51 296 60
38% 35% 43% 43% 35% 24% 40% 34% 48% 28% 34% 36% 46% 43% 33% 42% 22% 27% 40% 40% 44% 11% 68% 31%

f Fh Fh F f BeFH JKL [6] Q R R R VX v

unfavorable 455 44 44 56 16 58 79 121 37 32 135 153 136 220 236 335 108 126 98 90 137 305 66 84
42% 40% 35% 40% 35% 47% 429 52% 33% 34% 40% 44% 4A5% 42% 42% 41% 48% 41% 43% 42% 43% 68% 15%  44%

cI CDEgg j j p wX w

No opinion 210 27 28 23 13 36 32 32 19 34 81 68 27 73 138 139 64 95 36 36 41 90 74 45
19% 24% 22% 16% 30% 29% 17% 14% 17% 36% 24% 19% 9% 14% 25% 17% 28% 31% 16% 17% 13% 20% 17% 24%

H h dgHi DGHI KLM M M N P STU w

Prefer not to answer 6 1 - 1 - 0 - 2 2 1 4 2 - 3 4 4 3 2 1 1 3 1 3
1% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *% 1%

NET FAVORABILITY -4% -5% 9% 3% -0% -23% -2% -18% 15% -6% -6% -8% 1% % -9% 1% -26% -15% -3% -2% 1% -57% 53% -13%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

F1D
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? U.S. Senator J.D. Vance

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ===EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1079 242 539 289 401 422 139 87 348 208 409 237 434 358 454 249
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1079 255 512 301 394 420 148 89 352 204 420 249 410 343 455 260
Favorable 407 63 205 136 188 158 20 30 94 86 152 86 169 250 129 26
38% 26% 38% 47% 47% 37% 15% 35% 27% 42% 37% 36% 39% 70% 28% 10%

E EF I J L RS s
unfavorable 455 113 233 106 161 174 70 38 140 96 141 102 213 57 206 185
42% 47% 43% 37% 40% 41% 50% 44% 40% 46% 35% 43% 49% 16% 45% 74%
G g N N Q QR
No opinion 210 64 98 47 51 89 46 18 111 26 111 49 50 50 117 36
19% 26% 18% 16% 13% 21% 33% 21% 32% 12% 27% 21% 12% 14% 26% 14%

FG H K M oP P Qs
Prefer not to answer 6 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 3 - 4 - 3 1 2 2
1% 1% *% *% *% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1%
NET FAVORABILITY -4% -20% -5% 10% 7% -4% -36% -9% -13% -5% 3% -6% -10% 54% -17% -64%

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Unweighted Total

Favorable

unfavorable

No opinion

Prefer not to answer

NET FAVORABILITY

TOTAL

1079
100%

1079
417
39%

390
36%

269
25%

3
*%

3%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX
Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

F1E
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Minnesota Governor Tim walz

REGION

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH
EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST

HENY

111
100%

116
47
43%
ceI
38
34%
F

25
23%

1
1%
9%

AL

50
39%

38
bh

-8%

bFH

27
20%

&

-10%

44
100%
52

12
28%

15
35%
f

16
37%
bDGH

-7%

124
100%

134
56
45%
CdEx
27
22%

41
33%
bDGH

0
*%

23%

7%
CDEQI
73

49
21%

16%

112
100%

124
31
28%

49
44%
FH

31
28%

-16%

AGE

18-24 25-44 45-64

100%

119
35%

109
33%

106
32%

*%
3%

348
100%

356
144
41%

J
112
32%

91
26%
M

1
*%

9%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

-4%

211

211
4%

95
18%

*%
-0%

206
37%

178
32%

174
31%

*%
5%

RACE
BLACK
WHITE HISP
®
823 226
100% 100%
814 237
303 102
37%  45%
P
326 54
40%  24%

Q

192 69
23%  30%
P
2 2
*% 1%
-3%  21%

INCOME
30K- 50K-
50Kk 75K
s M
227 211
100% 100%
228 211
84 85
37%  40%
86 85
38% 40%
R R
57 40
25%  19%

U

- 1
*%
-1% *%

136
43%

52
16%

*%
-2%

102
23%

61%

PARTY

288
66%

110
25%

-58%

Table F1E Page 17



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

F1E
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Minnesota Governor Tim walz

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ===EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1079 242 539 289 401 422 139 87 348 208 409 237 434 358 454 249
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1079 255 512 301 394 420 148 89 352 204 420 249 410 343 455 260
Favorable 417 108 218 88 155 148 70 32 132 75 120 88 209 42 177 192
39% 44% 40% 30% 39% 35% 50% 37% 38% 36% 29% 37% 48% 12% 39% 77%
G G K N NO Q QR
unfavorable 390 65 190 131 174 152 28 26 94 82 149 84 157 252 119 16
36% 27% 35% 45% 43% 36% 20% 29% 27% 39% 36% 35% 36% 70% 26% 6%
E EF I L RS 3
No opinion 269 70 128 71 71 121 41 28 122 50 139 63 67 64 156 41
25% 29% 24% 24% 18% 29% 30% 32% 35% 24% 34% 27% 15% 18% 34% 16%
H M oP P Qs
Prefer not to answer 3 - 3 - 1 1 0 2 - 1 1 1 2 - 2 -
*% 1% *% *% *% 2% 1% *% 1% *% *%
NET FAVORABILITY 3% 18% 5% -15% -5% -1% 30% 7% 11%  -4% -7% 2% 12% -59% 13% 71%

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

F1F
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Businessman and politician Dpavid McCormick

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1079 111 128 141 44 124 186 233 112 94 335 348 302 518 561 823 226 306 227 211 319 449 437 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1079 116 130 158 52 134 186 179 124 89 335 356 299 518 561 814 237 320 228 211 301 476 407 186
Favorable 368 38 53 54 12 23 70 68 50 18 105 113 132 195 173 311 49 80 77 74 131 46 280 42
34% 34% 42% 38% 27% 19% 37% 29% 45% 20% 31% 33% 44% 38% 31% 38% 22% 26% 34% 35% 41% 10% 64% 22%

F eFH Fh Fh F bEFH J J KL [6] Q r R Rs VX v

unfavorable 466 51 48 59 21 61 78 109 39 36 145 152 133 228 238 344 111 129 104 92 134 302 68 96
43% 46% 37% 42% A7% 49% 429 47% 35% 39% 43% 44% 44%  44%  42%  42% 49% 42% 46% 44% 42% 67% 16% 50%

i CcI cI p WX w

No opinion 240 21 26 25 11 38 39 57 22 38 83 81 37 91 148 165 65 94 45 44 54 99 87 53
22% 19% 21% 18% 25% 31% 21% 24% 20% 41% 25% 23% 12% 18% 26% 20% 29% 31% 20% 21% 17% 22% 20% 28%

BCDGI KLM M M N P STU w

Prefer not to answer 5 1 1 2 - 1 - - - 1 3 1 - 3 2 3 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 1
*% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% *% 1% 1% *% *% *% *% *% 1%

NET FAVORABILITY -9% -12% 4% -4% -20% -31% -5% -17% 10% -19% -12% -11% -0% -6% -11% -4% -27% -16% -12% -9% -1% -57% 49% -28%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

F1F
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Businessman and politician Dpavid McCormick

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ===EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1079 242 539 289 401 422 139 87 348 208 409 237 434 358 454 249
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1079 255 512 301 394 420 148 89 352 204 420 249 410 343 455 260
Favorable 368 61 178 127 163 148 22 26 90 82 136 72 160 242 106 20
34% 25% 33% 44% 41% 35% 16% 30% 26% 39% 33% 31% 37% 67% 23% 8%

E EF i bl L o RS 3
unfavorable 466 126 230 108 174 170 72 38 147 91 160 105 201 52 230 178
43% 52% 43% 37% 43% 40% 52% 44% 42% 44% 39% 44% 46% 14% 51% 72%
FG N Q QR
No opinion 240 54 129 54 62 103 43 22 110 35 111 59 70 65 116 49
22% 22% 24% 19% 15% 24% 31% 25% 32% 17% 27% 25% 16% 18% 25% 20%

g H M P P Qs
Prefer not to answer 5 2 3 - 2 1 2 1 1 - 2 1 2 - 3 1
*% 1% % *% *% 1% 1% *% *% *% 1% 1% *%
NET FAVORABILITY -9% -27% -10% 7% -3% -5% -36% -14% -16% -4% -6% -14% -10% 53% -27% -63%

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Unweighted Total

Favorable

unfavorable

No opinion

Prefer not to answer

NET FAVORABILITY

TOTAL

1079
100%

1079
460
43%

411
38%

205
19%

2
*%

5%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX
Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ALLEG
HENY

111
100%

116
58
52%
CDGI
33
30%
F

19
17%

1
1%
23%

F1G
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? U.S. Senator Bob Casey

REGION

CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH
EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST

AL

61
48%
BFh

22
17%

-13%

61
43%
BF

28
20%

&

44
100%
52

19
43%

15
35%
F

10
22%

8%

124
100%

134
69
56%
CDGI
21
17%

33
27%
bcHL

0
*%

39%

78
42%
BF

36
19%

-3%

10%

112
100%

124
38
34%

56
50%
BeFH

18
16%

-16%

AGE

18-24 25-44 45-64

100%

32
34%

22
23%

40
43%
KLM

11%

132

116
34%

86
26%
LM
*%
5%

348
100%

356

168
48%
JK

128
37%
J

52
15%
M

1
*%

11%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

146
48%
JKL

27

-6%

220
42%

219
42%

79
15%

*%
*%

241
43%

193
34%

127
23%

*%
9%

RACE
BLACK
WHITE HISP
®
823 226
100% 100%
814 237
332 112
40%  49%
P
355 50
43%  22%

Q

135 64
16%  28%
P
2 1
*% *%
-3%  27%

75
25%
su
*%
19%

INCOME
30K- 50K-
50Kk 75K
s M
227 211
100% 100%
228 211
94 82
41%  39%
93 87
41% 41%
R R
40 41
18%  19%
- 1
*%
*%  -2%

65%

PARTY

303
69%

72
17%

*%
-56%
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval

F1G
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals?

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS
Unweighted Total
Favorable

unfavorable

No opinion

Prefer not to answer

NET FAVORABILITY

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

1079
100%

1079
460
43%

411
38%

205
19%

2
*%

5%

242
100%

255
126
52%

FG

58
24%

28%

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=
WHITE WHITE
RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS
®» @ w @O @O «w
539 289 401 422 139 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
512 301 394 420 148 89
234 95 158 173 79 33
43% 33% 39% 41% 57% 37%
G K
205 147 187 168 22 28
38% 51% 47% 40% 15% 33%
E EF i J
98 47 55 80 38 26
18% 16% 14% 19% 27% 29%
H
2 - 1 1 0 1
*% *% *% *% 1%
5% -18% -7% 5 42% 5%

==MAR.STAT=
SINGL MARR
. WOMEN  WOM
w
348 208
100% 100%
352 204
156 84
45%  40%
102 920
29%  43%
L
89 34
26%  17%

M
16% -3%

+/-3.5 Percentage Points

U.S. Senator Bob Casey

===EDUCATION

HIGH

ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

409
100%

420
157
39%

158
39%

93
23%
P

1
*%

-0%

37%

MOD.

IDEOLOOGY====

33
13%

68%
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Unweighted Total

Favorable

unfavorable

No opinion

Prefer not to answer

NET FAVORABILITY

TOTAL

1079
100%

1079
555
51%

334
31%

182
17%

Reo

21%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX
Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

F1H
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Pennsylvania Governor Josh Shapiro

REGION

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH
EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST

HENY

111
100%

116
63
57%
CDpI
29
27%
F

17
15%

30%

AL

50
39%
BF

28

22%
EH

*%

44
100%
52

26
59%
cdi

14
32%
F

4
10%

27%

124
100%

134
77
62%
CDGI
16
13%
28
23%
EH
3
2%

49%

18%

26%

112
100%

124

48
43%

41
36%
F
23

21%
eH

7%

AGE

18-24 25-44 45-64

100%

31
33%

23
25%

36
38%
KLM

161

73
22%
LM

*%

19%

348
100%

356
186
54%

J
109
31%

52
15%
M

1
*%

22%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

103
34%

20

Rew

24%

266

183
35%

68
13%

16%

289
52%

151
27%

114
20%

25%

RACE
BLACK
WHITE HISP
e @
823 226
100% 100%
814 237
413 128
50% 57%
p
289 38
35% 17%

Q

117 56
14%  25%
P
4 5
*% 2%
15%  40%

78
26%
STU

24%

INCOME
30K- 50K-
50Kk 75K
s M
227 211
100% 100%
228 211
105 112
46%  53%
81 62
36% 29%
R
40 35
17% 17%
U [V}
1 2
*% 1%
11%  24%

108
34%

26
8%

R

24%

14%

72%

PARTY

16%

-37%
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

F1H
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Pennsylvania Governor Josh Shapiro

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ===EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1079 242 539 289 401 422 139 87 348 208 409 237 434 358 454 249
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1079 255 512 301 394 420 148 89 352 204 420 249 410 343 455 260
Favorable 555 134 298 120 196 218 88 40 180 108 170 122 263 95 253 201
51% 55% 55% 41% 49% 52% 63% 46% 52% 52% 42% 51% 61% 27% 56% 81%

G G K N NO Q @

unfavorable 334 56 160 114 156 133 15 23 84 64 134 70 130 213 98 21
31% 23% 30% 39% 39% 32% 11% 27% 24% 31% 33% 30% 30% 60% 22% 8%

e EF I b 1 RS s
No opinion 182 55 49 69 35 21 79 33 103 41 37 8 27

49 76 47 9
17% 20% 14% 19% 12% 16% 25% 24% 23% 16% 25% 17% 9% 13% 22% 11%
F f h m oP P Qs

Prefer not to answer 8 3 4 1 1 3 2 3 4 2 1 4 3 2 5 -
1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 1%
NET FAVORABILITY 21%  32%  26% 2% 10% 20% 53% 19% 28% 21% 9% 22% 31% -33% 34% 72%

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS
Unweighted Total
Donald Trump, the

Republican

Kamala Harris, the
Democrat

other

Not sure

Prefer not to answer

HARRIS-TRUMP

HR1(REGISTERED)
If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?
(REGISTERED VOTERS SAMPLE)

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP

1079 111 128 141 44 124 186 233 112 94 335 348 302 518 561 823 226 306 227 211 319 449 437
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1079 116 130 158 52 134 186 179 124 89 335 356 299 518 561 814 237 320 228 211 301 476 407
25 90 89 64 35 234 428 52 113 109 150 23 39

4 45 77 76 23 153 148 153 255 107 1
45.3% 41.0% 60.3% 53.9% 51.4% 20.0% 48.1% 38.0% 57.6% 37.0% 45.7% 42.5% 50.6% 49.2% 41.7% 52.0% 22.8% 37.1% 47.4% 51.6% 46.9% 5.2% 89.4%
F BFGH BFH Fh FH F BFH JL (o] Q R R VX

531 53 42 58 18 93 90 135 42 53 160 181 138 240 291 352 164 170 109 92 153 410 34
49.2% 48.2% 32.5% 41.2% 40.6% 75.1% 48.1% 58.0% 38.0% 56.2% 47.6% 52.0% 45.7% 46.4% 51.9% 42.8% 72.5% 55.8% 48.0% 43.6% 48.0% 91.4% 7.8%
C DEGHI Ci CDEQI m n P STu WX
BC
12 2 2 - - 3 2 2 2 - 6 5 1 6 6 11 1 1 4 1 6 - 4
1.1% 1.9% 1.6% 2.2% 1.0% 0.7% 1.4% 1.7% 1.5% 0.2% 1.1% 1.1% 1.3% 0.5% 0.3% 1.6% 0.5% 1.9% 0.9%
m m r
45 10 7 6 4 3 5 7 3 6 16 14 9 16 28 32 7 18 7 9 10 14 8
4.2% 8.2% 5.6% 4.5% 8.1% 2.1% 2.9% 2.9% 3.0% 6.7% 4.8% 3.9% 2.9% 3.2% 5.1% 3.9% 3.1% 6.0% 3.0% 4.3% 3.1% 3.1% 1.9%
Fghi
2 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 0 1 - 2 1 2 - 2 2 - - 0 1 -
0.2% 0.4% 0.6% 0.5% 0.1% 0.2% 0.6% 0.1% 0.3% 1.1% 0.8% *% 0.3%

4.0% 7.2% -28% -13% -11% 55.0% -0.0% 20.0% -20% 19.2% 1.9% 9.5% -4.9% -2.8% 10.2% -9.2% 49.6% 18.6% 0.6% -7.9% 1.1% 86.2% -82%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Table HR1_RV Page 25

45.1%

11.

o O
[22]
£ 8



Table HR1_RV Page 26
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

HR1(REGISTERED)
If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?
(REGISTERED VOTERS SAMPLE)

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ===EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1079 242 539 289 401 422 139 87 48 208 409 237 434 358 454 249
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1079 255 512 301 394 420 148 89 352 204 420 249 410 343 455 260
Donald Trump, the 489 70 253 162 219 209 19 33 124 106 192 113 184 295 173 16
Republican 45.3% 28.7% 46.9% 56.0% 54.6% 49.6% 13.5% 37.7% 35.8% 50.8% 47.1% 47.6% 42.4% 82.4% 38.0% 6.2%
E EF h] L RS 3
Kamala Harris, the 531 156 262 111 164 189 113 51 198 92 189 115 227 56 241 228
Democrat 49.2% 64.4% 48.6% 38.2% 40.8% 44.7% 81.0% 58.8% 57.1% 44.4% 46.3% 48.7% 52.3% 15.5% 53.0% 91.4%
FG G K M n Q QR
other 12 5 5 2 4 6 1 - 4 2 2 2 8 2 7 3
1.1% 1.9% 0.9% 0.8% 1.1% 1.4% 0.8% 1.2% 0.8% 0.5% 0.8% 1.8% 0.5% 1.6% 1.1%
n
Not sure 45 11 18 14 14 18 5 3 19 8 24 5 15 6 32 3
4.2% 4.6% 3.4% 5.0% 3.5% 4.2% 3.3% 2.9% 5.3% 3.9% 6.0% 2.2% 3.5% 1.6% 7.1% 1.2%
o Qs
Prefer not to answer 2 1 1 - - - 2 1 2 - 1 2 0 - 2 -
0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 1.4% 0.6% 0.5% 0.2% 0.7% *% 0.4%
HARRIS-TRUMP 4.0% 35.7% 1.7% -18% -14% -4.9% 67.4% 21.1% 21.3% -6.4% -0.7% 1.0% 10.0% -67% 15.0% 85.2%

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS
Unweighted Total
Donald Trump, the

Republican

Kamala Harris, the
Democrat

other

Not sure

Prefer not to answer

HARRIS-TRUMP

HR1(LIKELY)
If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote? (LIKELY
VOTERS SAMPLE)

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP

821 94 105 103 26 12 157 221 103 37 226 279 279 396 425 687 116 194 174 175 269 325 360
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

803 99 107 115 30 12 158 168 114 32 217 280 274 386 417 672 115 199 173 173 247 338 332
402 42 65 56 13 4 76 87 59 12 115 130 145 215 187 363 33 76 88 96 137 18 326
48.9% 44.7% 61.5% 54.7% 50.0% 37.7% 48.0% 39.4% 57.%% 32.9% 50.7% 46.6% 51.9% 54.3% 44.0% 52.8% 28.8% 39.1% 50.7% 55.2% 51.0% 5.5% 90.6%
H H J J (o] Q R R

390 49 37 43 10 7 78 127 39 22 99 141 127 172 218 301 79 110 81 72 122 298 26

47.5% 51.7% 35.2% 41.3% 39.7% 56.6% 49.5% 57.6% 38.1% 60.9% 43.9% 50.7% 45.4% 43.4% 51.2% 43.8% 68.2% 56.6% 46.3% 41.2% 45.4% 91.8% 7.2%
CI Ci CDel km N P STU WX

8 1 1 - - 1 2 2 2 - 4 3 1 4 4 8 - 1 2 1 4 - 3

0.9% 1.1% 0.9% 5.7% 1.1% 0.7% 1.5% 1.7% 1.1% 0.2% 0.9% 1.0% 1.1% 0.5% 0.9% 0.6% 1.5% 0.8%

21 2 3 4 3 - 2 4 3 2 9 4 6 6 15 15 2 6 4 5 6 8 5

2.5% 2.4% 2.4% 4.0% 10.2% 1.3% 1.7% 3.2% 6.2% 3.8% 1.5% 2.1% 1.4% 3.6% 2.2% 2.0% 3.2% 2.1% 3.0% 2.1% 2.4% 1.4%

n

1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 -

0.1% 0.5% 0.4% 0.3% 1.0% 0.6% 0.4%

-1.5% 7.0% -26% -13% -10% 18.9% 1.5% 18.2% -19% 28.0% -6.8% 4.1% -6.6% -11% 7.2% -9.0% 39.4% 17.5% -4.3% -14% -5.6% 86.3% -83%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

HR1(LIKELY)
If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote? (LIKELY
VOTERS SAMPLE)

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ===EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS 821 127 454 236 339 348 70 46 42 180 246 192 383 295 325 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 803 134 420 245 329 343 71 44 240 174 247 199 357 278 318 198
Donald Trump, the 402 44 219 137 191 172 12 22 93 93 129 98 174 262 127 9
Republican 48.9% 34.3% 48.2% 58.1% 56.4% 49.3% 16.8% 47.4% 38.3% 51.7% 52.6% 51.4% 45.3% 88.8% 39.0% 4.8%
E EF i J L p RS s
Kamala Harris, the 390 78 221 89 139 162 56 23 138 80 107 88 195 31 173 181
Democrat 47.5% 61.1% 48.7% 37.7% 41.1% 46.5% 80.1% 49.7% 56.9% 44.3% 43.4% 45.8% 50.9% 10.5% 53.2% 94.3%
FG G K M n Q QR
Other 8 3 4 1 4 4 - - 2 2 1 1 6 1 5 2
0.9% 2.1% 0.8% 0.5% 1.0% 1.2% 1.0% 1.0% 0.4% 0.5% 1.5% 0.2% 1.6% 0.8%
q
Not sure 21 3 9 1 19 -

9 5 11 1 8 5 9 3 9 2
2.5% 2.5% 2.0% 3.6% 1.5% 3.0% 1.4% 2.9% 3.4% 3.0% 3.5% 1.7% 2.3% 0.5% 5.7%
Q

Prefer not to answer 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
0.1% 0.3% 1.7% 0.5% 0.6% 0.4%
HARRIS-TRUMP -1.5% 26.8% 0.5% -20% -15% -2.8% 63.4% 2.3% 18.7% -7.4% -9.2% -5.6% 5.5% -78% 14.2% 89.5%

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

HR2 (Registered)
If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?
REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE:REGISTERED VOTERS 1079 111 128 141 44 124 186 233 112 94 335 348 302 518 561 823 226 306 227 211 319 449 437 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1079 116 130 158 52 134 186 179 124 89 335 356 299 518 561 814 237 320 228 211 301 476 407 186
ponald Trump, the 484 45 76 77 23 24 89 88 63 34 152 145 154 253 231 425 52 112 107 108 149 22 389 72
Republican 44.9% 41.0% 59.6% 54.6% 51.4% 19.1% 47.5% 37.5% 56.6% 35.8% 45.4% 41.6% 50.9% 48.8% 41.3% 51.6% 22.8% 36.7% 47.0% 51.0% 46.5% 5.0% 89.1% 37.6%
F BFGH BFH Fh Fh F BFH j JL [6] Q R R R VX v
Kamala Harris, the 523 54 41 58 18 90 88 131 43 48 157 180 138 235 288 349 156 166 105 94 151 405 34 83
Democrat 48.5% 48.6% 31.8% 41.5% 40.6% 72.8% 47.2% 56.3% 38.1% 50.8% 46.8% 51.8% 45.7% 45.3% 51.4% 42.4% 68.9% 54.5% 46.4% 44.6% 47.4% 90.3% 7.8% 43.3%
[d c DEGHI C CDEgI n P sTu wX w
BC

cornell R. West, the 14 1 3 2 1 1 2 4 1 7 2 5 1 9 6 10 5 4 5 1 5 6 3 5
Independent 1.3% 0.6% 2.7% 1.2% 2.3% 0.8% 0.9% 1.6% 1.0% 7.%% 0.6% 1.5% 0.2% 1.7% 1.0% 1.2% 2.0% 1.2% 2.4% 0.3% 1.5% 1.3% 0.7% 2.8%

KM m t
Ji11 Stein, Green Party 6 2 1 - - 1 1 1 - - 5 1 - 2 3 4 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 3
0.5% 1.5% 0.7% 0.7% 0.6% 0.5% 1.5% 0.3% 0.5% 0.6% 0.5% 0.7% 0.4% 0.8% 0.3% 0.7% 0.5% 0.2% 1.6%
Other 9 1 2 - - 2 1 2 2 1 4 3 1 6 3 8 1 - 4 1 4 - 5
0.8% 1.0% 1.7% 1.4% 0.4% 0.7% 1.4% 1.2% 1.1% 1.0% 0.2% 1.1% 0.5% 0.9% 0.5% 1.6% 0.5% 1.2% 0.9% 2.5%
Not sure 40 8 5 3 3 6 6 7 3 5 15 13 7 13 28 27 9 20 4 7 8 12 6 22
3.7% 7.2? 3.5% 2.4% 5.8% 4.5% 3.4% 2.8% 2.9% 4.9% 4.5% 3.9% 2.3% 2.5% 4.9% 3.3% 4.0% 6.4% 1.8% 3.3% 2.6% 2.7% 1.3% 11.6%
N ] "
Prefer not to answer 2 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 0 1 - 2 1 2 - 2 2 - - 0 1 - 1
0.2% 0.4% 0.6% 0.5% 0.1% 0.2% 0.6% 0.1% 0.3% 1.1% 0.8% *% 0.3% 0.6%
COMBINED INDEPENDENTS/ 29 3 6 2 1 4 4 7 3 8 11 9 1 17 12 22 7 5 11 2 11 8 8 13
THIRD PARTY CANDIDATES 2.7% 3.1% 5.0? 1.2% 2.3% 3.0% 1.9% 2.9% 2.4% 8.?% 3.1% 2.7% 0.4% 3.3% 2.2% 2.7% 3.2% 1.6% 4.8% 1.1% 3.4% 1.8% 1.8% 6.9%
M M M RT t W

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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(Continued)
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points
HR2 (Registered)
If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?
REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

HARRIS-TRUMP 3.6% 7.5% -28% -13% -11% 53.6% -0.4% 18.8% -19% 15.0% 1.4% 10.1% -5.2% -3.5% 10.1% -9.3% 46.0% 17.7% -0.6% -6.4% 0.9% 85.3% -81% 5.7%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE:REGISTERED VOTERS
Unweighted Total
Donald Trump, the

Republican

Kamala Harris, the
Democrat

cornell R. West, the
Independent

Ji11 stein, Green Party
other

Not sure

Prefer not to answer

COMBINED INDEPENDENTS/
THIRD PARTY CANDIDATES

HARRIS-TRUMP

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

1079
100%

1079
484
44.9%

523
48.5%

14
1.3%

6
0.5%

9
0.8%

40
3.7%
2
0.2%

29
2.7%

HR2 (Registered)
If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= =—===EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.
€& ¢ G W O O W W Mm N O ¢ @Q@Q ® ©
242 539 289 401 422 139 87 348 208 409 237 434 358 454 249
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
255 512 301 394 420 148 89 352 204 420 249 410 343 455 260
68 251 161 217 208 19 33 124 104 191 112 181 296 167 16
28.3% 46.5% 55.7% 54.1% 49.4% 13.5% 37.7% 35.8% 49.7% 46.8% 47.2% 41.8% 82.7% 36.8% 6.2%
E EF J L RS S
154 257 109 161 187 107 49 195 93 185 111 227 52 239 225
63.7% 47.7% 37.6% 40.2% 44.4% 76.5% 56.7% 56.1% 44.6% 45.2% 46.9% 52.3% 14.6% 52.7% 90.4%
FG G K M N Q QR
1 8 6 6 4 4 1 3 2 5 4 2 10 3
0.4% 1.5% 1.9% 1.6% 0.9% 2.8% 0.7% 0.9% 1.2% 1.2% 1.6% 1.3% 0.5% 2.2% 1.2%
e Q
2 2 2 1 3 - 2 2 2 1 3 1 5 -
0.7% 0.4% 0.7% 0.2% 0.8% 1.8 0.3% 1.2% 0.5% 0.4% 0.7% 0.4% 1.0%
4 2 3 5 3 1 - 2 1 1 2 6 2 4 3
1.5% 0.3% 1.2% 1.2% 0.7% 0.8% 0.7% 0.3% 0.2% 0.9% 1.3% 0.5% 0.9% 1.1%
12 19 8 11 16 7 2 20 6 24 5 11 5 27 3
5.2% 3.4% 2.9% 2.8% 3.8% 4.9% 2.5% 5.6% 3.0% 5.8% 2.3% 2.5% 1.5% 6.0% 1.0%
oP Qs
1 1 - - - 2 1 2 - 1 2 0 - 2 -
0.3% 0.2% 1.4% 0.6% 0.5% 0.2% 0.7% *% 0.4%
6 12 11 12 10 5 2 7 5 8 7 14 5 19
2.6% 2.2% 3.8% 2.9% 2.4% 3.6% 2.5% 1.9% 2.6% 2.0% 2.8% 3.3% 1.3% 4.1% 2.3%
35.4% 1.2% -18% -14% -5.0% 63.0% 19.0% 20.3% -5.1% -1.6% -0.2% 10.5% -68% 15.9% 84.2%

w

.6%
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

HR2 (Likely)
If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?
REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS 821 94 105 103 26 12 157 221 103 37 226 279 279 396 425 687 116 194 174 175 269 325 360 136
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 803 99 107 115 30 12 158 168 114 32 217 280 274 386 417 672 115 199 173 173 247 338 332 130
ponald Trump, the 399 42 65 57 13 4 75 86 58 11 115 128 146 213 186 361 33 75 87 96 136 18 325 57
Republican 48.6% 44.7% 61.5% 55.6% 50.0% 37.7% 47.3% 38.9% 56.0% 29.8% 50.7% 45.8% 52.2% 53.7% 43.9% 52.5% 28.8% 38.9% 50.1% 55.2% 50.6% 5.5% 90.3% 41.9%
BGH H H J b ] [6] Q R R R VX v
Kamala Harris, the 388 49 37 44 10 7 77 125 40 19 101 141 127 171 217 301 76 109 78 74 122 297 26 66
Democrat 47.3% 51.7% 35.1% 42.2% 39.7% 56.6% 49.1% 56.4% 39.1% 50.6% 44.8% 50.7% 45.4% 43.1% 51.2% 43.8% 65.3% 56.2% 45.0% 42.4% 45.3% 91.2% 7.2% 48.2%
ci C CDel N P STU WX ]
cornell R. West, the 11 - 3 1 1 - 2 4 1 6 1 3 1 6 5 8 3 3 4 1 3 4 2 4
Independent 1.3% 2.4% 0.6% 3.9% 1.1% 1.7% 1.1% 16.7% 0.4% 1.1% 0.2% 1.5% 1.1% 1.2% 2.5% 1.4% 2.5% 0.4% 1.2% 1.3% 0.6% 3.2%
KLM
Ji11 stein, Green Party 2 1 - - - - 1 - - - 2 - - 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1
0.2% 0.7% 0.7% 0.8% 0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 0.6% 0.4% 0.4% 0.2% 0.8%
Other 6 1 - - - 1 1 2 2 - 3 2 1 4 2 6 - - 2 1 3 - 3 3
0.7% 1.2% 5.7% 0.4% 0.7% 1.5% 1.1% 0.8% 0.2% 0.9% 0.5% 0.8% 0.9% 0.6% 1.1% 0.8% 1.9%
Not sure 14 1 1 2 2 - 2 4 2 1 5 4 4 2 12 11 2 5 3 2 4 5 3 5
1.7% 1.6% 0.9% 1.6% 6.3% 1.3% 1.7% 2.3% 2.9% 2.2% 1.5% 1.4% 0.6% 2.7% 1.6% 1.8% 2.8% 1.5% 1.1% 1.5% 1.6% 0.9% 4.0%
N
Prefer not to answer 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 -
0.1% 0.5% 0.4% 0.3% 1.0% 0.6% 0.4%

COMBINED INDEPENDENTS/ 18 2 3 1 1 1 4 5 3 6 5 6 1 10 8 15 4 3 6 2 7 4 6 8
THIRD PARTY CANDIDATES 2.2% 2.0% 2.4% 0.6% 3.9% 5.7% 2.2% 2.4% 2.6% 16.7% 2.4% 2.0% 0.5% 2.6% 1.9% 2.1% 3.1% 1.4% 3.4% 1.3% 2.6% 1.3% 1.6% 6.0%
KLM vw
HARRIS-TRUMP -1.4% 7.0% -26% -13% -10% 18.9% 1.8% 17.5% -17% 20.9% -5.9% 4.9% -6.8% -11% 7.3% -8.7% 36.5% 17.2% -5.0% -13% -5.3% 85.8% -83% 6.3%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS
Unweighted Total
Donald Trump, the

Republican

Kamala Harris, the
Democrat

cornell R. West, the
Independent

Ji11 stein, Green Party
other

Not sure

Prefer not to answer

COMBINED INDEPENDENTS/
THIRD PARTY CANDIDATES

HARRIS-TRUMP

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN

w @
821 127
100% 100%
803 134
399 44
48.6% 34.3%
388 78
47.3% 61.1%
FG
11 -
1.3%
2 1
0.2% 0.5%
6 3
0.7% 2.1%
14 3
1.7% 2.0%
1 -
0.1%
18 3
2.2% 2.6%
-1.4% 26.8%

10

HR2 (Likely)
If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ===EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME

RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MoOD. LIB.

@ W @O O W W Mm Ny ©O©@ CE @ ® G

236 3390 348 70 46 242 180 246 192 383 295 325 192

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

245 320 343 71 44 240 174 247 199 357 278 318 198

137 189 172 12 22 94 92 129 97 173 263 123 9

58.1% 55.8% 49.3% 16.8% 47.4% 38.6% 51.1% 52.6% 50.8% 45.1% 89.1% 38.0% 4.8%
EF i J L p RS S

90 139 162 53 23 136 81 106 86 19 173 179

38.1% 40.0% 46.6% 75.4% 49.7% 56.2% 45.3% 43.2% 44.7% 51.2% 10.3% 53.4% 93.6%

K M n Q @

4 5 3 2 2 2 3 3 5 1 8 2

1.5% 1.5% 0.8% 3.2% 1.4% 0.9% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.2% 0.2% 2.4% 1.2%
Q

- - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 2 - 2 -
0.3% 1.5% 0.6% 0.5% 0.6%

1 4 2 - - 1 1 - 1 5 1 4 1

0.5% 1.0% 0.6% 0.6% 0.3% 0.5% 1.2% 0.3% 1.3% 0.3%

4 2 9 2 - 8 2 7 4 3 1 13 -
L7% 0.7% 2.4% 2.% 3.2% 1.3% 2.8% 1.9% 0.9% 0.2% 3.9%
Q

- - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
1.7% 0.5% 0.6% 0.4%

5 9 6 2 1 4 4 3 4 11 1 14 3

2.1% 2.6% 1.7% 3.2% 2.9% 1.5% 2.4% 1.4% 1.9% 2.9% 0.5% 4.3% 1.5%
Qs

-20% -15% -2.7% 58.6% 2.3% 17.6% -5.8% -9.3% -6.0% 6.1% -79% 15.4% 88.8%
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

H3CcA
Do you support Donald Trump strongly or moderately?

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: Trump Voters 484 45 76 77 23 24 89 88 63 34 152 145 154 253 231 425 52 112 107 108 149 22 389 72

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 454 43 73 80 25 22 83 63 65 29 143 138 144 238 216 398 49 108 101 103 133 23 361 69
Support strongly 331 26 58 54 17 14 56 57 48 20 103 102 106 175 156 295 31 80 77 70 94 11 287 33

68% 57% 76% 71% 77% 60% 64% 65% 76% 59% 68% 70% 69% 69% 67% 69% 61% 71% 73% 65% 64% 47% 74% 46%
B B VX

Support moderately 144 20 19 21 5 8 30 26 15 14 45 43 43 70 75 121 19 31 29 34 49 11 101 32
30% 33% 24% 27% 23% 35% 34% 30% 24% 41% 29% 29% 28% 27% 32% 29% 38% 28% 27% 32% 33% 50% 26% 45%

CdeI w w

Not sure 9 - - 2 - 1 2 4 - - 4 1 4 8 1 9 1 1 - 3 6 1 2 7
2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% *% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 9%

(o] w

Prefer not to answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE: Trump Voters

Unweighted Total

Support strongly

Support moderately

Not sure

Prefer not to answer

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

H3CcA
Do you support Donald Trump strongly or moderately?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ===EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

484 68 251 161 217 208 19 33 124 104 191 112 181 296 167 16
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

454 67 224 159 203 195 19 30 116 97 185 110 159 274 159 15
331 35 175 119 154 141 8 23 83 71 153 69 109 229 87 11
68% 51% 70% 74% 71% 68% 43% 71% 66% 68% 80% 62% 60% 77% 52% 73%

E E J oP R r

144 31 72 40 55 66 10 9 41 33 37 39 68 67 73 3
30% 46X 29% 25% 25% 32% 53% 29% 33% 32% 20% 35% 37% 23% 43% 20%

FG Kk N N Qs
9 2 4 2 8 1 1 - 1 - 1 4 4 - 7 1
2% 3% 2% 1% 4% *% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 7%
I
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage

BASE: Harris Voters

Unweighted Total

Support strongly

Support moderately

Not sure

Prefer not to answer

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

TOTAL

371

145
28%

Ko

ALLEG
HENY

54
100%
59

39
72%

15
28%

H3cA
Do you support Kamala Harris strongly or moderately?

REGION

CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH
EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST

AL

75%

10
25%

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

18
100%
22

13
74%

5
26%

100%

59
65%

;I—‘ m§g

18%

&

43
100%
52
30
70%

13
30%

AGE

18-24 25-44 45-64

100%

180
100%

193
141
78%

JK

38
21%

1
1%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

26%

235
100%

245

163
69%

68
29%

288
100%
298

208
72%

77
27%

2
1%

RACE
BLACK
WHITE HISP
® @
349 156
100% 100%
362 164
244 116
70%  74%
101 38
29%  24%
4 2
1% 2%

Points

INCOME
30K- 50K-
50Kk 75K
s M
105 94
100% 100%
111 98
77 62
73%  66%
25 31
24%  32%
3 1
2% 1%

305

97
24%

Ra

PARTY

48%

18
52%
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE: Harris Voters
Unweighted Total
Support strongly

Support moderately

Not sure

Prefer not to answer

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

H3cA
Do you support Kamala Harris strongly or moderately?

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN

ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

MOD.

IDEOLOOGY====

145
28%

154
100%

165
109
71%

43
28%

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=
WHITE WHITE

RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS
@A @ W @O GO «
257 109 161 187 107 49
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
255 120 168 194 112 52
182 78 107 138 80 36
7% 72% 66% 73% 75% 72%
71 31 54 47 24 14
28% 28% 33% 25% 22% 28%
4 - 1 2 2 -

1% 1% 1% 2%

==MAR.STAT= =—===EDUCATION
SINGL MARR HIGH
. WOMEN  WOM
w ™ W
195 93 185 111
100% 100% 100% 100%
203 95 199 123
141 67 127 75
72% 72% 69% 67%
52 26 55 37
26% 28% 30% 33%
p
2 - 3 -
1% 1%

170
75%

54
24%

91
38%
qs

4
2%

185
82%

39
17%

&
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH
EAST WEST ELPH.

TOTAL HENY AL

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS WHO

REGION

H3D
who do you LEAN toward? (LIKELY VOTERS SAMPLE)

Table H3D_LV Page 38

AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND
@ ®w O O «Ww O MmMm M @ CE @ ® 6 M W M»m W o
2 5 2 1 5 4 5 2 13 11 3 7 3 2 4 6 3 5
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

15 1 1 2
100% 100% 100% 100%
16 2 1 2

ARE NOT SURE
Unweighted Total

Donald Trump, the 3 1 - -
Republican 17.2% 56.0%

Kamala Harris, the 7 - - 2
Democrat 44.1% 100%
Other - - - -
Not sure 6 1 1 -

38.7% 44.0% 100%

Prefer not to answer - - - -
HARRIS-TRUMP 26.9% -56% - 100%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

2 4 3 1 4 5 6 3 13 12 3 7 3
- - - - - 3 1 2 3 - 2 - 1
75.9% 50.6% 34.6% 13.9% 23.9% 26.9% 43.2%
1 4 - 1 4 1 1 - 7 4 2 3 1 1
51.9% 79.3% 100% 79.3% 14.4% 22.9% 52.3% 40.9% 69.1% 42.7% 48.3% 56.8%

LM

1 - 1 4 1 2 4 4 1 2 1 -

48.1% 20.7% 24.1% 20.7% 85.6% 26.4% 65.4% 33.7% 35.2% 30.9% 30.4% 51.7%

KM

51.9% 79.3% -76% 100% 79.3% 14.4% -28%

-35% 38.4% 16.9% 69.1% 15.9% 48.3% 13.6%

2 4 6 4 6
- 1 2
13.0% 53.1%

2 3 1 3
37.7% 42.3% 17.5% 62.5%

37.7% 29.4% -36% 62.5%



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS WHO
ARE NOT SURE

Unweighted Total

Donald Trump, the
Republican

Kamala Harris, the
Democrat

other
Not sure

Prefer not to answer

HARRIS-TRUMP

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

H3D
who do you LEAN toward? (LIKELY VOTERS SAMPLE)

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE===
SUB- WHITE WHITE
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN

==BLK/HISP=
BLACK HIS.

==MAR.STAT=
SINGL MARR

WOMEN

WOM

+/-3.5 Percentage Points

===EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
HIGH ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MoOD. LIB.

3 4 2 9
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 3 8 5 3 9

3 2 1 1 2
17.2% 68.8% 20.9% 34.6% 21.0%

5 2 4
58.8% 41.0% 52.3%

6 1 4 2 2 2
38.7% 31.2% 41.2% 38.1% 65.4% 26.8%

26.9% -69% 58.8% 20.0% -35% 31.3%

3
100%

2
20.3%

5 2
59.0% 64.3%

2 1 3 2 1 1 5
20.8% 35.7% 40.5% 37.5% 36.8% 100% 33.3%

38.7% 64.3% 8.2% 29.0% 63.2%

7 5 3 1 14
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
7 5 4 1 14 -

2 1 - 3
25.7% 16.8% 18.7%

2 2 2 - 7
33.9% 45.8% 63.2% 48.0%

- 29.3% -
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points
HR2 (Likely)

If the presidential election were held today, and the f911?w;ng)were the candidates, for whom would you vote? (Leaners
include

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS 821 94 105 103 26 12 157 221 103 37 226 279 279 396 425 687 116 194 174 175 269 325 360 136

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 803 99 107 115 30 12 158 168 114 32 217 280 274 386 417 672 115 199 173 173 247 338 332 130

ponald Trump, the 402 43 65 57 13 4 75 86 59 11 115 128 149 214 188 363 33 77 87 97 136 19 326 57

Republican 49.0% 45.6% 61.5% 55.6% 50.0% 37.7% 47.3% 38.9% 57.8% 29.8% 50.7% 45.8% 53.2% 53.9% 44.3% 52.9% 28.8% 39.9% 50.1% 55.7% 50.6% 5.7% 90.8% 41.9%

BGH H bgH J j J1 [6] Q r R R VX v

Kamala Harris, the 396 49 37 45 10 7 78 129 42 20 107 142 128 172 225 307 78 112 81 75 124 299 26 70

Democrat 48.3% 51.7% 35.1% 43.8% 39.7% 56.6% 49.8% 58.2% 40.6% 53.6% 47.2% 50.9% 45.9% 43.3% 52.9% 44.7% 67.3% 57.6% 46.3% 43.0% 46.1% 92.1% 7.4% 51.8%

[d C CDel N P STU WX ]

cornell R. West, the 11 - 3 1 1 - 2 4 1 6 1 3 1 6 5 8 3 3 4 1 3 4 2 4

Independent 1.3% 2.4% 0.6% 3.9% 1.1% 1.7% 1.1% 16.7% 0.4% 1.1% 0.2% 1.5% 1.1% 1.2% 2.5% 1.4% 2.5% 0.4% 1.2% 1.3% 0.6% 3.2%
KLM

Ji11 stein, Green Party 2 1 - - - - 1 - - - 2 - - 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1

0.2% 0.7% 0.7% 0.8% 0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 0.6% 0.4% 0.4% 0.2% 0.8%

Other 6 1 - - - 1 1 2 2 - 3 2 1 4 2 6 - - 2 1 3 - 3 3

0.7% 1.2% 5.7% 0.4% 0.7% 1.5% 1.1% 0.8% 0.2% 0.9% 0.5% 0.8% 0.9% 0.6% 1.1% 0.8% 1.9%

Not sure 7 2 1 - 2 - 1 1 1 - 2 4 1 3 4 5 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 3

0.8% 1.8% 0.9% 6.3% 0.6% 0.5% 0.6% 0.9% 1.3% 0.5% 0.7% 1.0% 0.7% 0.9% 1.0% 0.8% 0.6% 0.9% 0.9% 0.3% 2.3%

Prefer not to answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

COMBINED INDEPENDENTS/ 32 3 4 2 3 1 6 9 5 7 10 10 5 13 20 26 6 8 9 4 11 9 9 14

THIRD PARTY CANDIDATES 3.9% 3.5% 3.4% 2.2% 10.2% 5.7% 3.6% 4.2% 4.9% 19.6% 4.5% 3.4% 1.9% 3.2% 4.6% 3.7% 4.8% 4.3% 4.9% 2.4% 4.1% 2.9% 2.5% 10.0%

KLM W

HARRIS-TRUMP -0.7% 6.1% -26% -12% -10% 18.9% 2.5% 19.3% -17% 23.8% -3.5% 5.1% -7.3% -11% 8.6% -8.2% 38.5% 17.8% -3.8% -13% -4.5% 86.4% -83% 10.0%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

If the presidential election were held today, and the followin
include

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS
Unweighted Total
Donald Trump, the

Republican

Kamala Harris, the
Democrat

cornell R. West, the
Independent

Ji11 stein, Green Party
other

Not sure

Prefer not to answer

COMBINED INDEPENDENTS/
THIRD PARTY CANDIDATES

HARRIS-TRUMP

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

====AREA TYPE====
SUB-

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
@w ® M @
821 127 454 236

100% 100% 100% 100%
803 134 420 245
402 46 217 138

49.0% 35.7% 47.7% 58.4%

E EF

396 79 224 92

48.3% 61.8% 49.3% 39.1%
FG G

11 - 7 4

1.3% 1.6% 1.5%

2 1 1 -

0.2% 0.5% 0.3%

6 3 2 1

0.7% 2.1% 0.4% 0.5%

7 2 4 2
0.8% 1.4% 0.8% 0.7%
32 6 17 9

3.9% 4.6% 3.8% 3.8%

-0.7% 26.1% 1.6% -19%

HR2 (Likely)

===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=

WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN BLACK

H @O @
339 348 70
100% 100% 100%
329 343 71
190 173 12
56.0% 49.8% 16.8%
140 167 55
41.2% 48.0% 78.6%
h K
5 3 2
1.5% 0.8% 3.2%
- 1 -
0.3%
4 2 -
1.0% 0.6%
3 2 1
0.8% 0.7% 1.4%
11 15 4
3.3% 4.2% 6.1%
-15% -1.7% 61.8%

g)were the candidates, for whom would you vote? (Leaners

==MAR.STAT= =—==EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SINGL MARR HIGH SOME

HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

@ W m W O ¢E @ ® (s

46 242 180 246 192 383 5 325 192

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

44 240 174 247 199 357 278 318 198

22 95 92 131 98 173 263 126 9

47.4% 39.4% 51.1% 53.3% 51.2% 45.1% 89.1% 38.8% 4.8%
b] L P RS s

23 141 83 109 89 199 30 181 180

49.7% 58.4% 46.5% 44.2% 46.4% 51.9% 10.3% 55.8% 94.0%

M n Q @R

1 2 2 3 3 5 1 8 2

1.4% 0.9% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.2% 0.2% 2.4% 1.2%
Q

1 - 1 - - 2 - 2 -
1.5% 0.6% 0.5% 0.6%

- 1 1 - 1 5 1 4 1

0.6% 0.3% 0.5% 1.2% 0.3% 1.3% 0.3%

- 2 1 3 2 2 1 6 -
0.8% 0.5% 1.1% 1.0% 0.6% 0.2% 1.8%
q

1 11 7 10 7 15 2 27 3

2.9% 4.7% 3.7% 4.2% 3.9% 3.8% 0.7% 8.2% 1.5%
Qs

2.3% 19.0% -4.6% -9.1% -4.8% 6.8% -79% 17.0% 89.1%
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

H3G
Thinking about the presidential elections in November, which of the following best describes you?

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1079 111 128 141 44 124 186 233 112 94 335 348 302 518 561 823 226 306 227 211 319 449 437 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1079 116 130 158 52 134 186 179 124 89 335 356 299 518 561 814 237 320 228 211 301 476 407 186
I am still weighing my 158 22 25 20 4 29 27 25 6 31 59 44 23 76 82 103 42 55 33 33 35 55 55 47
choices 15% 20% 20%  14% 8% 23% 14% 11% 6% 33% 18% 13% 8% 15% 15% 13% 18% 18% 14% 16% 11% 12% 13% 24%
EHI  EHI I dEgHI I KLM ™ M P u "
I have made up my mind 917 89 102 119 40 95 159 208 105 61 275 304 276 440 476 716 184 248 194 178 283 393 379 144
about who I will vote 85% 80% 79% 85% 90% 77% 85% 89% 94% 65% 82% 87% 91% 85% 85% 87% 81% 81% 86% 84% 89% 88% 87% 75%
for bcF f BCF BCDFG J Jk 1Kl q R X X
Prefer not to answer 5 - 1 2 1 0 1 - - 1 1 - 3 2 3 4 1 3 - - 1 - 3 2
*% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% 1% 1%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

H3G
Thinking about the presidential elections in November, which

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=
SUB- WHITE WHITE
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS.

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1079 242 539 289 401 422 139 87

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1079 255 512 301 394 420 148 89

I am still weighing my 158 54 66 38 55 48 23 18

choices 15% 22% 12% 13% 14% 11% 17% 21%

FG

I have made up my mind 917 188 471 251 345 371 116 68

about who I will vote 85% 78% 87% 87% 86% 88% 83% 78%
for E E

Prefer not to answer 5 - 2 1 1 3 0 1

*% *% *% *% 1% *% 1%

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

of the following best describes you?

==MAR.STAT= ===EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SINGL MARR HIGH ME
WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

348 208 409 237 434 358 454 249
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

352 204 420 249 410 343 455 260
60 20 64 40 54
17% o% 16% 17% 13% 9% 20% 9%

285 188 342 197 378 322 360 226
82% 90% 84% 83% 87% 90% 79% 91%

L R R
2 3 - 1 2 1 -
1% *% 1% *% 1% *%
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS
Unweighted Total
David McCormick, the

Republican

Bob Casey, the Democrat

other

Not sure

H3H
If the election for U.S. Senator were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?

TOTAL

128
12%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX
Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

REGION

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH
EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST

HENY

111
100%

116
35
32%
F
59
53%
CDpI
1
1%

16
14%

AL

BEFgH

44
34%

14
11%

BFH

54
38%

21
15%

® @M
44 124
100% 100%
52 134
17 25
38%  20%
F
22 82
51%  66%
C DeGHI
BC
2 -
4%
3 17
8% 14%

83
44%

2%

20
11%

127
55%
cpgI

24
10%

112
100%

124

55
49%
BFH

44
39%

13
12%

AGE

18-24 25-44 45-64

100%

27
29%

47
50%

19
™

131
155

46%

43
14%
M

348
100%

356
131
38%

176
51%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

224

235

45%

56
11%

205
37%

279
50%

72
13%

RACE

BLACK
WHITE HISP
®
823 226
100% 100%
814 237
369 49
45%  22%

Q
359 139
44%  62%
P
7 -

1%
88 38
1% 17%
P

159
52%

[V}

INCOME
30K- 50K-
50Kk 75K
s M
227 211
100% 100%
228 211
91 93
40%  44%
R R
106 91
47%  43%
2 2
1% 1%
27 25
12%  12%

u

24
7%

389
87%

*%

36
8%

PARTY
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

H3H
If the election for U.S. Senator were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS
Unweighted Total
David MccCormick, the

Republican

Bob Casey, the Democrat

other

Not sure

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN

ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

MOD.

IDEOLOOGY====

242
100%

255
64
26%

152
63%
FG

27
11%

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=
WHITE WHITE
RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS
@A @ W @O GO «
539 289 401 422 139 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
512 301 394 420 148 89
217 148 189 180 16 33
40% 51% 4A7% 43% 11%  38%
E EF J
252 105 167 192 100 39
47% 36% 42% 46% 72% 45%
G K
5 2 3 4 - -
1% 1% 1% 1%
65 34 43 45 23 14
12%  12% 11% 11% 17% 16%

==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION
SINGL MARR HIGH
. WOMEN  WOM
w ™ ™ ©
348 208 409 237
100% 100% 100% 100%
352 204 420 249
110 93 175 85
32%  44% 43%  36%
L °
182 97 167 119
52% 46% 41%  50%
N
3 1 3 -
1% 1% 1%
52 18 63 33
15% 9% 15% 14%
M P P

219
88%
QR

11
5%
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS
Unweighted Total
David McCormick, the

Republican

Bob Casey, the Democrat

other

Not sure

H3H
If the election for U.S. Senator were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP

821 94 105 103 26 12 157 221 103 37 226 279 279 396 425 687 116 194 174 175 26 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

803 99 107 115 30 12 158 168 114 32 217 280 274 386 417 672 115 199 173 173 247 338 332

355 33 56 52 8 5 69 78 53 8 93 118 136 190 165 321 28 66 73 79 132 15 298

43% 35% 53% 51% 33% 43% 44% 35% 52% 23% 41% 42% 49% 4A8% 39% 47% 24% 34% 42% 45% 49% 5% 83%
BEH BeH BEH J J Jk (o] Q R R

389 52 38 41 16 7 74 123 39 21 108 139 122 170 219 305 73 106 80 77 122 291 27
47% 56% 36% 39% 61% 57% 47% 56% 38% 56% 48% 50% 44% 43% 52% 44% 63% 55% 46% 44% 45% 89% 7%

CDpI cDpI C CDI N P sTu WX
5 - 1 - 1 - 3 - - - 1 2 2 3 2 5 - 1 1 2 1 1 2
1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1%
72 9 10 10 1 - 12 20 10 8 24 21 19 33 38 56 15 21 20 17 14 18 33
9% 9% 10% 10% 3% 7% 9% 10% 2%% 11% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 13% 11% 11% 10% 5% 6% 9%
m [V} U u \

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

H3H
If the election for U.S. Senator were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ===EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS 821 127 454 236 339 348 70 46 242 180 246 192 383 295 325 192

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 803 134 420 245 329 343 71 44 240 174 247 199 357 278 318 198

David_MccCormick, the 355 39 189 127 169 151 7 21 83 81 121 73 160 251 91 12

Republican 43% 31% 42% 54% 50% 44% 10% 45% 34% 45% 49% 38% 42% 85% 28% 6%
E EF J L op RS S

Bob Casey, the Democrat 389 81 219 87 138 167 52 21 133 86 98 97 195 25 188 171
47% 63% 48% 37% 41% 48% 74% 45% 55% 48% 40% 50% 51% 9% 58% 89%

FG G h K N N Q @
other 5 - 3 2 3 2 - - 1 1 1 - 4 1 3 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1%
Not sure 72 7 43 20 29 28 11 4 25 12 26 22 24 19 42 7
9% 6% 10% 9% 8% 8% 16% 10% 10% 6% 11% 11% 6% 6% 13% 4%

e p P Qs

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Kamala Harris

ponald Trump

Not sure

TOTAL

547
51%

81
8%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX
Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

E8A
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Improving national security

REGION

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH
EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST

HENY

111
100%

116

47
42%
C

50
45%
F

13
12%
I

AL

86
67%
BFGH

8
6%

83
59%
BFgH

9
7%

44
100%
52

16
37%

24
56%
F

3
7%

124
100%

134

80
65%
DEGHI
BC

36
29%

105
45%
F

17
7%

112
100%

124

37
34%

70
62%
BFGH

5
4%

AGE

18-24 25-44 45-64

100%

39
42%

132

174
52%

29
9%
m

348
100%

356

156
45%

163
47%

29
8%
m

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

164
54%

15
5%

214

282
54%

22

237
42%

265
47%

59

RACE
BLACK
WHITE HISP
®
823 226
100% 100%
814 237
296 137
36% 61%
P
469 67
57% 30%

Q

59 22
7% 10%

131
43%

31
10%
S

INCOME
30K- 50K-
50Kk 75K
s M
227 211
100% 100%
228 211
97 77
43%  37%
119 120
53% 57%
R R
11 14
5% 6%

166
52%

24
7%

PARTY

399
91%

12
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

E8A
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Improving national security

BASE: REGISTERED
Unweighted Total
Kamala Harris

Donald Trump

Not sure

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN

ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

MOD.

IDEOLOOGY====

81
8%

242
100%

255
135
56%
FG
87
36%

20
8%

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=
WHITE WHITE
RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS
@A @ W @O GO «
539 289 401 422 139 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
512 301 394 420 148 89
222 91 143 153 98 39
41% 31% 36% 36% 70% 45%
G K
278 178 241 227 27 40
52% 62% 60% 54% 20% 46%
E EF i J
39 21 17 41 14 8
7% 7% 4% 10%  10% 9%
H

==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION
SINGL MARR HIGH
. WOMEN  WOM
w ™ ™ ©
348 208 409 237
100% 100% 100% 100%
352 204 420 249
160 77 158 90
46% 37% 39%  38%
M
146 115 212 131
42% 55% 52%  55%
L P
41 16 38 16
12% 8% 9% 7%

204
47%

27
6%

298
83%
RS

13%

16
7%
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Kamala Harris

ponald Trump

Not sure

TOTAL

452
42%

146
14%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX
Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

E8B
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Lowering the national debt

REGION

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH
EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST

HENY

111
100%

116

52
47%
C

41
37%
F

18
16%
3

AL

71
55%
BFgH

20
15%

65
46%
FH

23

44
100%
52

17
38%

23
52%
bFH

4
10%

124
100%

134
83
67%
DEGHI
BC

26
21%

15
12%

83
44%
Fh

29
16%
3

27

112
100%

124

42
37%

60
54%
BFH

10
9%

AGE

18-24 25-44 45-64

100%

48
52%

31
33%

14
15%

140
42%

158
JL

37
11%

348
100%

356
167

48%
m

133
38%

43
14%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

130
43%

47
16%

219
42%

233
45%

66
13%

261
47%

220
39%

80
14%

RACE
BLACK
WHITE HISP
®
823 226
100% 100%
814 237
313 149
38% 66%
P
394 51
48%  23%

Q

116 26
14% 12%

INCOME
30K- 50K-
50Kk 75K
s M
227 211
100% 100%
228 211
98 85
43%  40%
101 95
45%  45%
R R
28 31
12%  15%

43
10%

PARTY

355
81%

48
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

E8B
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Lowering the national debt

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ===EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE: REGISTERED 1079 242 539 289 401 422 139 87 348 208 409 237 434 358 454 249
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1079 255 512 301 394 420 148 89 352 204 420 249 410 343 455 260
Kamala Harris 480 140 239 98 148 165 105 44 179 82 174 98 208 50 210 214
45% 58% 44% 34% 37% 39% 76% 50% 51% 39% 43% 42% 48% 14% 46% 86%

FG G K M Q @R

Donald Trump 452 66 230 154 196 198 21 30 117 101 182 104 167 272 158 19
42% 27% 43% 53% 49% 47% 15% 34% 34% A8% 44% 44% 38% 76% 35% 7%

E EF b L p RS s
Not sure 146 36 71 38 13 13 52 26 53 35 36 86 16

57 59 59
14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 14% 9% 15% 15% 12% 13% 15% 14% 10% 19% 6%

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Kamala Harris

ponald Trump

Not sure

TOTAL

503
47%

82

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX
Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

E8C
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Growing the economy

REGION

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH
EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST

HENY

111
100%

116

55
49%
cdei

42
38%
F

14
12%
I

AL

77
BFGH
13

I

75
54%
BFH

10

44
100%
52

16
36%

24
55%
BFh

10%

124
100%

134
83
67%
DEGHI
BC

32
26%

9
7%

89
48%
bF

14
%
%

w @
233 112
100% 100%
179 124
122 42
52%  37%
CDEI
96 67
41%  60%
F BFGH
15 3
7% 3%

AGE

18-24 25-44 45-64

100%

50
53%

37
39%

143
43%

161
48%

348
100%

356

171
49%
k

154
4%

7%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

151
50%

21
7%

226
44%

258
50%

34
7%

268
48%

245
44%

49
9%

RACE
BLACK
WHITE HISP
®
823 226
100% 100%
814 237
324 151
39%  67%
P
437 57
53% 25%

Q

63 18
8% 8%

118

30
10%

INCOME
30K- 50K-
50Kk 75K
s M
227 211
100% 100%
228 211
101 90
45%  42%
111 109
49%  52%
R R
15 13
6% 6%

155
10%

25
8%

25
6%

PARTY

384
88%

20
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36
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

E8C
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Growing the economy

BASE: REGISTERED
Unweighted Total
Kamala Harris

Donald Trump

Not sure

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN

ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

MOD.

IDEOLOOGY====

503
47%

82
8%

242
100%

255
147
61%
FG
73
30%

22

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=
WHITE WHITE

RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS

@A @ W @O GO «

539 289 401 422 139 87

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

512 301 394 420 148 89

244 99 152 171 106 45

45% 34% 38% 41% 76% 52%
G K

256 171 219 217 22 35

47% 59% 55% 52% 16%  40%

E EF J

39 20 29 33 11 7

7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8%

9%

==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION
SINGL MARR HIGH

. WOMEN  WOM
w ™ ™ ©
348 208 409 237
100% 100% 100% 100%
352 204 420 249
184 84 176 106
53% 40% 43%  45%

M

131 110 196 116
38% 53% 48% 49%

L
32 15 37 15
9% 7% 9% 6%

294
82%
RS

15
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Kamala Harris

ponald Trump

Not sure

TOTAL

ALLEG
HENY

E8D
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Reducing taxes
REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP

Table E8D Page 54

427
40%

104
10%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX
Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

111
100%

116

56
51%
C

40
36%
F

14
13%

1 44 124 186 233 112 94 335 348 302 5 561 823 226 306 227 211 319 44
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

130 158 52 134 186 179 124 89 335 356 299 518 561 814 237 320 228 211 301 476 407

46 64 19 91 88 137 46 55 167 185 141 258 290 365 162 169 114 102 155 403 53
36% 46% 43% 74% 47% 59% 41% 58% 50% 53% 47% 50% 52% 44% 72% 55% 50% 49% 49% 90% 12%
DEGHI C CDEGI m P u WX
BC

69 66 21 23 79 72 58 30 136 129 132 219 208 380 42 101 93 91 133 19 343
53% 47% 47% 18% 42% 31% 52% 32% 4AL% 37% 44% 42% 37% 46% 19% 33% 41% 43% 42% 4%  78%
BFgH bFH FH FH F BFH J1 o Q r R R VX

13 10 4 10 20 24 8 9 32 34 29 42 63 78 22 35 20 18 31 26 41
10% 7%  10% 8% 11% 10% 7% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 9%  10% 6% 9%
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

E8D
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Reducing taxes

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ===EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE: REGISTERED 1079 242 539 289 401 422 139 87 348 208 409 237 434 358 454 249
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1079 255 512 301 394 420 148 89 352 204 420 249 410 343 455 260
Kamala Harris 548 167 268 108 176 189 113 49 189 101 190 125 234 57 258 227
51% 69% 50% 37% 44% 45% 81% 57% H54% 48% 46% 53% 54% 16% 57% 91%
FG G K N Q @R
Donald Trump 427 52 221 151 191 189 13 29 114 91 175 91 162 265 143 15
40% 22% 41% 52% 48% 45% 10% 33% 33% 44% 43% 38% 37% 74% 31% 6%

E EF b L RS S
Not sure 104 23 50 30 35 13 16 44 21 39 36 54 8

44 9 45
10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 13% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10% 12% 3%
m S S

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

ESE
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Cutting spending

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1079 111 128 141 44 124 186 233 112 94 335 348 302 518 561 823 226 306 227 211 319 449 437 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1079 116 130 158 52 134 186 179 124 89 335 356 299 518 561 814 237 320 228 211 301 476 407 186
Kamala Harris 484 51 38 52 17 85 78 119 43 46 149 175 114 217 267 313 150 158 104 88 131 373 40 71
45% 46% 30% 37% 38% 69% 42% 51% 39% 49% 44% 50% 38% 42% 48% 38% 66X 52% 46% 42% 41% 83% 9% 37%
C DEGHI C CDegI m m M n P TU WX w

BC
Donald Trump 460 39 74 75 23 25 79 86 60 35 151 133 141 238 222 400 52 102 100 102 145 29 357 73
43% 35% 58% 53% 52% 20% 42% 37% 54% 38% 45% 38% 47% 46% 40% 49% 23% 33% 44% 48% 45% 7% 82% 38%
F BFGH BFGH BFH F F BFgH 1 L (o] Q R R R VX \'s
Not sure 136 21 17 14 4 14 30 29 8 12 35 41 47 64 72 109 24 46 23 21 43 47 40 48
13% 19% 13% 10% 9% 11% lg% 12% 7%  13%  10%  12% 16% 12% 13% 13% 11% 15% 10% 10% 14% 10% 9%  25%
DeIl I st W

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

ESE
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Cutting spending

BASE: REGISTERED
Unweighted Total
Kamala Harris

Donald Trump

Not sure

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN

ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

MOD.

IDEOLOOGY====

460
43%

136
13%

242
100%

255
148
61%
FG
62
26%

32

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=
WHITE WHITE
RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS
@A @ W @O GO «
539 289 401 422 139 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
512 301 394 420 148 89
231 102 141 173 105 45
43% 35% 35% 41% 75% 52%
G h K
239 155 203 197 19 33
44% 54% 51% 47% 14% 38%
E EF J
69 33 57 52 15 9
13%  11% 14% 12% 11% 10%

13%

==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION
SINGL MARR HIGH

. WOMEN  WOM
w ™ ™ ©
348 208 409 237
100% 100% 100% 100%
352 204 420 249
182 84 178 105
52% 40% 43%  44%

M

119 101 180 106
34%  48% 44%  45%

L
47 23 51 26
14%  11% 12% 11%

270
75%
RS

33
9%
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Kamala Harris

ponald Trump

Not sure

TOTAL

602
56%

99
9%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX
Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

E8F
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Securing the border

REGION

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH
EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST

HENY

111
100%

116
45

41%
cdr

53
48%

13
11%

AL

87
68%
BFGH

10
7%

89
64%
BFg

6%

124
100%

134
59

18
14%
cbh

101
54%

18
10%

128
55%
F

18
8%

112
100%

124

31
28%

71
64%
BF

9
8%

AGE

18-24 25-44 45-64

100%

31
33%

56
59%

109
33%

188
56%

38
11%

348
100%

356
142

1%
KM

174
50%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

184

22

172
33%

312
60%

34

205
37%

290
52%

65
12%
N

RACE
BLACK
WHITE HISP
®
823 226
100% 100%
814 237
248 114
30%  50%
P
510 82
62%  36%

Q

65 31
8% 13%
P

146
48%

33
11%
S

INCOME
30K- 50K-
50Kk 75K
s M
227 211
100% 100%
228 211
81 61
36% 29%
132 129
58% 61%
R R
14 20
6% 10%

184
58%

30

94

46
10%
w

PARTY

406
93%

14
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

E8F
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Securing the border

BASE: REGISTERED
Unweighted Total
Kamala Harris

Donald Trump

Not sure

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN

ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

MOD.

IDEOLOOGY====

602
56%

99
9%

242
100%

255
113
47%

FG

100
41%

30
12%

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=
WHITE WHITE
RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS
@A @ W @O GO «
539 289 401 422 139 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
512 301 394 420 148 89
182 79 115 134 78 36
34% 27% 29% 32% 56% 41%
9 K
311 188 263 247 38 44
58% 65% 66% 58% 27% 50%
E EF I J
46 22 23 42 23 7
9% 8% 6%  10% 17% 9%
H

==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION
SINGL MARR HIGH
. WOMEN  WOM
w ™ ™ ©
348 208 409 237
100% 100% 100% 100%
352 204 420 249
136 69 137 74
39% 33% 34% 31%
168 119 230 142
48% 57% 56%  60%
1 P
43 21 42 21
12% 10% 10% 9%

303
85%
RS

12
3%
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Kamala Harris

ponald Trump

Not sure

TOTAL

499
46%

96

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX
Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

E8G

Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Reducing crime

REGION

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH
EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST

HENY

111
100%

116

54
49%
CcDi

46
41%
F

11
10%
I

AL

79
62%
BFGH

11
8%
3

78
55%
BFH

12

3

124
100%

134
86
69%
DEGHI
BC

25
20%

13
11%
I

48%

20
I

w @
233 112
100% 100%
179 124
118 42
51% 37%

CpegI
94 66
40%  59%
F BFGH
21 4
9% 3%

I

AGE

18-24 25-44 45-64

100%

49
52%

32
34%

13

142
42%

156
7%

37

m

348
100%

356

171
49%
kM

152
4%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

159
53%
JL

22

213

267
52%

38

270

233

11%

58
10%

RACE
BLACK
WHITE HISP
®
823 226
100% 100%
814 237
316 148
38% 65%
P
435 55
53% 24%

Q

72 23
9%  10%

114
37%

39
13%
stu

INCOME
30K- 50K-
50Kk 75K
s M
227 211
100% 100%
228 211
102 83
45%  39%
106 111
47%  53%
R R
19 17
8% 8%

PARTY

378
87%

22
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval

BASE: REGISTERED
Unweighted Total
Kamala Harris

Donald Trump

Not sure

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

499
46%

96
9%

242
100%

255
144
60%
FG
72
30%

26
11%

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN

E8G
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=
WHITE WHITE

RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS

@A @ W @O GO «

539 289 401 422 139 87

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

512 301 394 420 148 89

239 97 140 176 101 47

44% 33% 35% 42% 73% 54%
G h K

254 169 231 205 22 34

47% 58% 58% 48% 16% 39%

E EF I J

46 23 30 42 16 7

9% 8% 7% 10%  12% 8%

==MAR.STAT=
SINGL MARR
. WOMEN  WOM
w
348 208
100% 100%
352 204
183 87
53%  42%

M
124 105
36% 51%
L
41 16
12% 8%

+/-3.5 Percentage Points

issues? Reducing crime

===EDUCATION

HIGH

ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

409
100%

420
173
42%

196
48%

39
10%

113
48%

24
10%

MOD.

IDEOLOOGY====

14
5%
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Kamala Harris

ponald Trump

Not sure

E8H
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Implementing a strong foreign policy

TOTAL

530
49%

94
9%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX
Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

REGION

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH
EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST

HENY

111
100%

116

51
46%
ci

46
41%
.F

14
13%
3

AL

82
64%
BFGH

10
8%

77
55%
BFH

11
8%

44
100%
52

15
35%

24
56%
bF

4
9%

124
100%

134
73

59%
CDEGI

38
31%

13
10%

95
51%
bF

19
10%

112
100%

124

38
34%

67
60%
BFH

7
6%

AGE

18-24 25-44 45-64

100%

41
44%

40
42%

13
14%
M

134

169
51%

348
100%

356

155
45%

157
45%

35
10%
M

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

164
54%
jL

14
5%

219
42%

274
53%

25

235
42%

257
46%

69
12%
N

RACE
BLACK
WHITE HISP
®
823 226
100% 100%
814 237
301 135
37%  60%
P
455 65
55% 29%

Q

67 26
8% 12%

INCOME
30K- 50K-
50Kk 75K
s M
227 211
100% 100%
228 211
93 81
41%  39%
120 115
53% 54%
R R
13 15
6% 7%

163
51%

24

13%

42

PARTY

390
89%

17
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

E8H
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Implementing a strong foreign policy

BASE: REGISTERED
Unweighted Total
Kamala Harris

Donald Trump

Not sure

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN

ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

MOD.

IDEOLOOGY====

530
49%

94
9%

242
100%

255
134
55%
FG
87
36%

21
9%

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=
WHITE WHITE
RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS
@A @ W @O GO «
539 289 401 422 139 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
512 301 394 420 148 89
232 87 146 155 94 41
43% 30% 36% 37% 67% 47%
G K
260 179 235 220 29 36
48% 62% 59% 52% 21% 41%
E EF i J
48 24 20 47 16 10
9% 8% 5% 1% 12% 12%
H

==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION
SINGL MARR HIGH
. WOMEN  WOM
w ™ ™ ©
348 208 409 237
100% 100% 100% 100%
352 204 420 249
154 82 159 88
44% 39% 39% 37%
144 110 207 125
41% 53% 51% 53%
L P
50 17 43 24
15% 8% 10% 10%
M P

198
46%

28
6%

293
82%
RS

14

12%

19
8%
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Kamala Harris

ponald Trump

Not sure

ESI
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Ensuring energy security/energy
independence

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP

1079 111 128 141 44 124 186 233 112 94 335 348 302 518 561 823 226 306 227 211 319 449 437
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1079 116 130 158 52 134 186 179 124 89 335 356 299 518 561 814 237 320 228 211 301 476 407

55 40 58 17 85 79 129 46 48 160 174 129 237 274 348 144 158 105 92 150 389 38
47% 50% 31% 42% 39% 69% 42% 55% 42% 51% 48% 50% 43% 46% 49% 42% 64% 52% 46% 44% 47% 87% 9%
C 4 DEGHI C CDEGI 4 m P t WX
BC

463 41 76 69 23 26 86 82 62 30 143 139 151 249 214 403 52 107 106 96 146 25 366
43% 37% 59% 49% 51% 21% 46% 35% 55% 32% 43% 40% 50% 48% 38% 49% 23% 35% 47% 46% 46% 6%  84%
F BAFGH bFH bFH FH F BFH j JkL o Q R

105 14 13 14 4 13 22 22 4 16 32 35 22 33 73 72 30 41 17 23 24 35 32
10% 13% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 10% 3% 17% 10%  10% 7% 6% 13% 9% 13% 13% 7% 11% 7% 8% 7%
I I I I I I M N

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

ESI
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Ensuring energy security/energy

independence
====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ===EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE: REGISTERED 1079 242 539 289 401 422 139 87 48 208 409 237 434 358 454 249
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1079 255 512 301 394 420 148 89 352 204 420 249 410 343 455 260
Kamala Harris 511 152 248 108 166 183 101 43 184 90 175 113 223 56 231 220
47% 63% 46% 37% 41% 43% 73% 50% 53% 43% 43% 48% 52% 16% 51% 88%
FG G K M N Q @
Donald Trump 463 62 242 156 213 190 20 31 111 99 182 99 182 285 157 16
43% 26% 45% 54% 53% 45% 14% 36% 32% 48% 45% 42% 42% 80% 34% 7%

E EF I b] L RS s
Not sure 105 28 50 26 23 49 18 12 52 19 52 25 28 17 67 13
10% 11% 9% 9% 6% 12% 13% 14% 15% 9% 13% 11% 7% 5%  15% 5%

H M P P Qs

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Kamala Harris

ponald Trump

Not sure

TOTAL

489
45%

97
9%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX
Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

E8J
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Fixing inflation

REGION

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH
EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST

HENY

111
100%

116

51
46%
C

44
39%
F

16
15%
dh1

AL

76
59%
BFgH

13
10%
I

73
529%
BFH

11

44
100%
52

16
37%

23
53%
Fh

4
10%

124
100%

134

88
71%
DEGHI
BC

25
20%

11
9%

90
48%
Fh

20

w @
233 112
100% 100%
179 124
125 41
54% 37%
CDEGI

92 67
39%  60%
F BFgH

17 4
7% 4%

AGE

18-24 25-44 45-64

100%

46
49%

37
39%

11
12%

145
43%

152
45%

38
11%

348
100%

356
173

50%
m

149
43%

27
8%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

152
j1

21
7%

228
44%

254
49%

36

265
47%

235
42%

61
11%
N

RACE
BLACK
WHITE HISP
®
823 226
100% 100%
814 237
324 152
39%  67%
P
428 53
52% 23%

Q

71 21
9% 9%

112
37%

38
12%
Su

INCOME
30K-  50K-
50K 75K
s M
227 211
100% 100%
228 211
100 91
24%  43%
112 103
9%  49%
R R
15 17
7% 8%

152
48%

25
8%

33
7%

PARTY

379
87%

22
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

E8J
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Fixing inflation

BASE: REGISTERED
Unweighted Total
Kamala Harris

Donald Trump

Not sure

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN

ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

MOD.

IDEOLOOGY====

489
45%

97
9%

242
100%

255
147
61%

FG

71
29%

24
10%

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=
WHITE WHITE
RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS
@A @ W @O GO «
539 289 401 422 139 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
512 301 394 420 148 89
243 99 153 171 107 45
45% 34% 38% 41% 77% 52%
G K
250 165 218 210 19 34
46% 57% 54% 50% 14% 39%
E EF J
45 25 31 41 13 8
8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 9%

==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION
SINGL MARR HIGH

. WOMEN  WOM
w ™ ™ ©
348 208 409 237
100% 100% 100% 100%
352 204 420 249
181 84 174 105
52% 40% 43%  44%

M

125 107 192 112
36% 51% 47% 47%

L
42 17 42 20
12% 8% 10% 9%

292
82%
RS

15
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Yes

No

Not sure

TOTAL

618
57%

103
10%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX
Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ALLEG
HENY

111
100%

116
43

39%
DeI

57

11
10%

E
Are you better off now compared to your situation pre-coviD?

REGION

CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH
EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST

AL

90
64%
BFh

13
10%

44
100%
52

11
25%

30
69%
BFh

3
6%

124
100%

134
61
49%
DEGHI
bc

50
41%

13
10%

111
60%

16

128
55%

28
12%

112
100%

124

27
24%

74
BFH
10

AGE

18-24 25-44 45-64

100%

KLM

43
46%

115
34%

190
57%

30

348
100%

356

108
31%

205
59%

35
]

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

180
60%

33
1%
J

190

285

55%

43
8%

168
30%

333
59%

59
11%

RACE
BLACK
WHITE HISP
®
823 226
100% 100%
814 237
240 105
29%  47%
P
506 98
61%  44%

Q

77 23
9%  10%

166
54%

34
11%

INCOME
30K- 50K-
50K 75K
s M
227 211
100% 100%
228 211
64 54
28%  26%
143 138
63% 65%
RU RU
19 18
8% 9%

181

55
12%
w

PARTY

328
75%

18
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE: REGISTERED
Unweighted Total
Yes

No

Not sure

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

E
Are you better off now compared to your situation pre-coviD?

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN

ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

MOD.

IDEOLOOGY====

618
57%

103
10%

242
100%

255
113
47%

FG
106
44%

23
10%

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=
WHITE WHITE

RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS

@A @ W @O GO «

539 289 401 422 139 87

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

512 301 394 420 148 89

166 78 134 106 68 38

31% 27% 33% 25% 49% 43%

I

317 191 233 273 56 43

59% 66% 58% 65% 40% 49%
E EF h

57 20 34 43 16 7

10% 7% 8% 10% 11% 8%

g9

==MAR.STAT= =—===EDUCATION
SINGL MARR HIGH
. WOMEN  WOM

w ™ W
348 208 409 237
100% 100% 100% 100%
352 204 420 249
101 67 126 74
29% 32% 31% 31%
206 124 236 140
59% 60% 58% 59%
41 17 46 22
12% 8% 11% 9%

p

255

100

31
12%
Q
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Very Ssatisfied

Ssomewhat satisfied

Not Very Satisfied

Not At A1l satisfied

Not sure

SATISFIED

NOT SATISFIED

TOTAL

252
23%

290
27%

405
38%

24
2%

360
33%

695
649%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX
Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ALLEG
HENY

111
100%

116
13
11%

25
23%

28
25%

40
36%

4%

38
34%

68
F

E10
In general, how SATISFIED are you with the direction the country is going in at this time?

REGION

CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH
EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST

AL

20
16%

37
29%

54
42%

35

27%

91
Fh

® (6
141 44
100% 100%
158 52
11 3
8% 6%
28 6
20% 14%
35 12
25%  27%
63 23
45%  53%
Fh BFGH
4 -

3%
38 9
27%  20%
98 35
70%  80%
F BFgHi

124
100%

134
21
17%
DEGhI
44
35%

DEGhI
BC

35
28%

23
18%

2
1%

65
529%
DEGHI
BC

58
46%

43
23%

56
30%

59
32%

124
F

62
26%

83
36%

2%

83
36%
E

145
62%
F

112
100%

124
8
7%

25
22%

26
23%

50
45%

3%

33
29%

76
68%
F

AGE

18-24 25-44 45-64

100%

10
10%

30
32%
M

27
29%

35
37%

57

58
17%

122
36%
LM

107
32%

97

29%

229
68%

348
100%

356

35
10%

82
24%

132
38%

126

36%

214
629%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

78
26%

56
19%

138
46%
JKL

2%

103
34%

194
64%

134
26%

182
35%

11
2%

191
37%

316
61%

41

128
23%

156
28%

223
40%

13
2%

168
30%

379
68%
N

RACE
BLACK
WHITE HISP
®
823 226
100% 100%
814 237
58 47
7% 21%
P
182 60
22%  26%
215 65
26%  29%
353 46
43%  20%

Q
15 9
2% 4%
240 106
29%  47%
P
567 111
69%  49%
Q

104
34%

122
ST

176
58%

INCOME
30K- 50K-
50Kk 75K
s M
227 211
100% 100%
228 211
22 18
10% 8%
40 42
18% 20%
66 63
29%  30%
94 84
41%  40%

r

5 5
2% 2%
63 60
28%  28%
159 147
70%  69%
Ru R

77
24%

85
27%

117
36%

112

35%

202
63%

174
3

127
28%

54
12%
10

2%

258
57%

182
10%

PARTY

110
25%

278
64%

*%

48
11%

387
VX
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52
27%

73
38%

12
6%

54
28%
w
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

E10
In general, how SATISFIED are you with the direction the country is going in at this time?

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Very satisfied

somewhat satisfied

Not Very satisfied

Not At A1l satisfied

Not sure

SATISFIED

NOT SATISFIED

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN

ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

MOD.

IDEOLOOGY====

252
23%

290
27%

405
38%

24
2%

360
33%

695
64%

242
100%

255
36
15%
FG

70
29%
G

70
29%

56
23%

10

106
44%
FG

126
52%

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=
WHITE WHITE
RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS
®» @ W @O @O w
539 289 401 422 139 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
512 301 394 420 148 89
45 26 40 19 28 19
8% 9%  10% 4%  20% 22%
I
128 53 89 93 44 15
24% 18% 22% 22% 32% 18%
g K
145 73 101 113 38 27
27% 25% 25% 27% 27% 31%
211 135 163 190 24 22
30% 47% 41% 45% 17%  25%
E EF
10 4 8 7 5 4
2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 4%
173 78 129 111 72 35
32% 27% 32% 26% 52% 40%
1
356 207 264 303 62 49
66% 72% 66% 72% 45% 56%
E E h h]

==MAR.STAT= ===EDUCATION:
SINGL MARR HIGH
. WOMEN WOM
w m ™ O
348 208 409 237
100% 100% 100% 100%
352 204 420 249
26 14 39 19
8% 7% 10% 8%
78 49 77 58
23%  24% 19%  25%
9% 60 110 71
28% 29% 27%  30%
139 81 171 82
0% 3% 42% 35%
op
8 4 11 7
2% 2% 3% 3%
105 64 117 77
30% 31% 29% 33%
235 140 281 153
68% 67% 6% 65%
P

116
27%

109
25%

152
35%

166
38%

261

30
8%

79
22%

225
63%
RS

*%

53
15%

303
85%

126
28%

134
29%

144
32%

165
36%

278
61%

106
43%
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE: REGISTERED
Unweighted Total

Genuine conversion

Politically motivated
for the coming election

Not sure

E11A
Do you believe Kamala Harris's positions on the following issues are genuine conversions or politically motivated for
the coming election? Border wall

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP

1079 111 128 141 44 124 186 233 112 94 335 348 302 518 561 823 226 306 227 211 319 449 437
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1079 116 130 158 52 134 186 179 124 89 335 356 299 518 561 814 237 320 228 211 301 476 407

353 40 39 38 12 48 55 91 30 33 103 125 91 172 180 250 94 101 78 65 106 222 75
33% 36% 30% 27% 28% 38% 29% 39% 27% 35% 31% 36% 30% 33% 32% 30% 41% 33% 34% 31% 33% 49% 17%
Dgi DgI P WX

582 55 77 23 57 107 120 71 44 177 181 181 297 284 471 97 149 120 117 188 153 331
54% 50% 56% 55% 53% 46% 57% 52% 63% 46% 53% 52% 62% 57% 51% 57% 43% 49% 53% 56% 59% 34% 76%
F BFH JkL (o] Q R VX

145 15 18 26 9 19 25 22 11 17 55 42 30 49 96 103 36 56 29 29 26 74 31
13% 14% 14% 18% 19% 16% 13% 9% 10% 18% 17% 12% 10% 9% 17% 13% 16% 18% 13% 14% 8%  16% 7%
HI m M N suU u u w

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Table E11A Page 73
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

E11A
Do you believe Kamala Harris's positions on the following issues are genuine conversions or politically motivated for
the coming election? Border wall

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ===EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE: REGISTERED 1079 242 539 289 401 422 139 87 48 208 409 237 434 358 454 249

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1079 255 512 301 394 420 148 89 352 204 420 249 410 343 455 260

Genuine conversion 353 111 168 74 122 128 65 29 122 59 116 79 158 59 151 137

33% 46% 31% 25% 30% 30% 47% 33% 35% 28% 28% 33% 36% 16% 33% 55%

FG g K m N Q QR

Politically motivated 582 102 306 169 245 225 51 45 166 115 220 131 231 276 223 80

for the coming election 54% 42% 57% 58% 61% 53% 37% 52% 48% 55% 54% 55% 53% 77% 49% 32%
E E I J RS s

Not sure 145 29 65 47 34 69 23 13 60 35 73 27 45 23 80 32

13%  12% 12% 16% 9% 16% 17% 15% 17% 17% 18% 11% 10% 6% 18% 13%

H oP Qs Q

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE: REGISTERED
Unweighted Total

Genuine conversion

Politically motivated
for the coming election

Not sure

E11B
Do you believe Kamala Harris's positions on the following issues are genuine conversions or politically motivated for
the coming election? Fracking

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP

1079 111 128 141 44 124 186 233 112 94 335 348 302 518 561 823 226 306 227 211 319 449 437
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1079 116 130 158 52 134 186 179 124 89 335 356 299 518 561 814 237 320 228 211 301 476 407

330 34 39 41 11 42 53 79 30 34 106 111 79 165 165 249 72 98 68 52 109 224 61
31% 31% 30% 29% 25% 34% 29% 34% 27% 37% 32% 32% 26% 32% 30% 30% 32% 32% 30% 25% 34% 50%

550 57 67 76 23 54 95 112 65 39 158 174 180 292 258 441 99 129 123 118 172 127 328
51% 52% 52% 54% 53% 44% 51% 48% 58% 41X 47% 50% 59% 56% 46% 54% 44% 42% 54% 56% 54% 28% 75%
f Fh JKL 0 Q R R R VX

199 20 23 24 10 27 38 42 16 21 72 63 43 62 138 134 55 78 35 41 39 98 47
18% 18% 18% 17% 22% 22% 20% 18% 15% 22% 21% 18% 14% 12% 25% 16% 24% 26% 16% 20% 12% 22% 11%
M N P su [V} w

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

E11B
Do you believe Kamala Harris's positions on the following issues are genuine conversions or politically motivated for
the coming election? Fracking

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ===EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE: REGISTERED 1079 242 539 289 401 422 139 87 48 208 409 237 434 358 454 249

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1079 255 512 301 394 420 148 89 352 204 420 249 410 343 455 260

Genuine conversion 330 78 178 72 119 130 46 27 111 55 102 76 152 57 135 134

31% 32% 33% 25% 30% 31% 33% 31% 32% 26% 25% 32% 35% 16% 30% 54%

g G n N Q QR

Politically motivated 550 108 278 161 237 203 57 42 144 110 203 125 222 266 215 67

for the coming election 51% 45% 52% 56% 59% 48% 41% 48% 41% 53% 50% 53% 51% 74% 47% 27%
e E I L RS s

Not sure 199 56 83 56 45 89 37 18 93 43 104 36 60 35 104 48

18% 23% 15% 19% 11% 21% 26% 21% 27% 21% 25% 15% 14% 10% 23% 19%

F H oP Q Q

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Very authentic

Somewhat authentic

Not very authentic

Not at all authentic

Not sure

AUTHENTIC

NOT AUTHENTIC

E14

Some people believe Kamala Harris has shifted from more progressive positions to the center ahead of the election,
while others see this as a natural evolution over time. In your opinion, how authentic is Kamala Harris?

TOTAL

246
23%

126
12%

352
33%

55
5%

546
51%

478
44%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX
Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

REGION

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH
EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST

HENY

111
100%

116
38

35%
CEI

17
15%

12
11%

38
34%
F

5
5%

55
50%

50
45%

AL

28
22%

19
15%
dE
53

FH
8
6%

48
37%

72
56%
bFH

27
19%

12
8%

59
FH

6
%

64
46%

70
Fh

44
100%
52

8
18%

18
FH

3
6%

21
47%

21
47%

124
100%

134

51
41%
DEGHI
C

43
35%
CDGhI
B

13
10%

94
76%
DEGHI
BC

23

22
129%

67
FH

8
4%

90
48%

88
F

35
15%
DE

60
26%
F

13
5%

125
54%
ci
95

F

112
100%

124

23
21%

25
22%

11
10%

47
FH

6
6%

43
43%

58
Fh

AGE

18-24 25-44 45-64

100%

20
21%

41
44%
KLM

14
15%

17
18%

61
65%
KLM

31
33%

27
JLM

170
51%

138
41%

348
100%

356

115
33%
JK

64
18%

179
51%

155
45%
J

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

20
6%
134
JKL
12
4%

136
45%

154
JK

121
23%

56
11%

185
36%

18
3%

259
50%

241
47%

126
22%

69
129%

168
30%

37

286
51%

237
42%

RACE

BLACK
WHITE HISP
® W
823 226
100% 100%
814 237
196 99
24%  44%
P
165 68
20%  30%
P
106 15
13% 7%

Q
316 32
38%  14%

Q
40 13
5% 6%
361 167
% 74%
P
422 a7
51%  21%

Q

32
11%

74
24%
27
su
173

57%
Tu

106
35%

INCOME
30K- 50K-
50K 75K
s M
227 211
100% 100%
228 211
68 49
30%  23%
46 45
20% 2%
27 25
12%  12%
77 80
34%  38%
R R
9 12
% 6%
u
114 94
50%  45%
104 105
46% 50%
R R

78
24%

40
12%

114
36%

7
2%

159
50%

154
48%
R

152

20

5%

13
3%

22
5%

394
88%

33

PARTY

45
10%

80
18%

280
64%

12
3%

65
15%

360
82%
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BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Very authentic

Somewhat authentic

Not very authentic

Not at all authentic

Not sure

AUTHENTIC

NOT AUTHENTIC

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

El4
Some people believe Kamala Harris has shifted from more progressive positions to the center ahead of the election,
while others see this as a natural evolution over time. In your opinion, how authentic is Kamala Harris?

American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

MOD.

IDEOLOOGY====

246
23%

126
12%

352
33%

55
5%

546
51%

478
44%

====AREA TYPE====
SUB-

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
@® ¢ @@
242 539 289

100% 100% 100%
255 512 301
93 143 61
39% 26% 21%
FG g
67 125 54
28% 23% 19%
G
25 69 30
11% 13% 10%
42 178 129
17% 33% 45%
E EF
14 24 15
6% 5% 5%
160 267 116
66% 50% 40%
FG G
68 247 159
28% 46% 55%
E EF

===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=
WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS
w o @ w
401 422 139 87
100% 100% 100% 100%
394 420 148 89
90 106 69 30
22% 25% 49%  35%
K
85 80 45 23
21% 19% 32% 27%
48 58 7 8
12%  14% 5% 9%
163 154 9 23
41%  36% 7%  26%
J
15 24 10 3
4% 6% 7% 3%
175 186 113 53
44% 44% 81% 61%
K
211 212 16 31
53% 50% 11% 36%
J

36
10%

46
13%

234
65%
RS

7
2%

71
20%

280
78%
RS

==MAR.STAT= ===EDUCATION====
SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.
w ™ w O >
348 208 409 237 434
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
352 204 420 249 410
104 57 111 59 129
30% 27% 27% 25%  30%
84 42 75 62 110
24% 20% 18% 26%  25%
N N
46 24 48 25 53
13% 12% 12% 10% 12%
87 77 137 84 132
25% 37% 33% 35% 30%
L
27 8 38 7 10
8% 4% 9% 3% 2%
m oP
188 99 186 121 239
54% 47% 46% 51%  55%
N
132 101 184 108 185
38% 49% 45% 46%  43%
L

116

136
30%

60
13%

108

217
87%
QR

24
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Table E13A Page 78
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points
E13A

To what extent do you agree or disagree with these statements: The news media is working in favor of Kamala Harris's
candidacy and against Donald Trump in the lead-up to the election.

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1079 111 128 141 44 124 186 233 112 94 335 348 302 518 561 823 226 306 227 211 319 449 437 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1079 116 130 158 52 134 186 179 124 89 335 356 299 518 561 814 237 320 228 211 301 476 407 186

Agree Strongly 466 51 63 65 19 45 84 80 58 34 144 145 144 243 223 359 95 129 102 90 136 129 279 58
43% 46% 49% 46% 44% 36% 4A5%  34% 52% 36% 43% 42% 48% A7% 40% 44% 42% 42% 45% 43% 42% 29% 64% 30%
H FH fH H FH j [6] VX
Agree Somewhat 253 24 24 27 12 34 43 63 25 33 90 78 52 120 133 185 58 59 51 58 83 101 98 53
23% 22% 19% 19% 27% 27% 23% 27% 23% 35% 27% 22% 17% 23% 24% 22% 26% 19% 22% 27% 26% 23% 22% 28%
d cd LM M m R R
Disagree Somewhat 132 11 20 18 6 12 22 34 10 10 37 52 33 58 103 24 31 32 22 46 79 24 28

74
12% 10% 15% 13% 13% 10% 12% 14% 9% 11% 11% 15% 11% 11% 13% 12% 11% 10% 14% 10% 15% 18% 6% 15%
w W

Disagree Strongly 139 13 8 19 3 23 23 38 11 10 27 50 53 70 69 106 32 48 28 26 32 90 20 29
13%  12% 6%  14% 8% 18% 12% 16% 10% 10% 8% 14% 18% 13% 12% 13% 14% 16% 13% 13% 10% 20% 5%  15%
C CEi C Ce K jK [V} w w
Not Sure 89 11 14 11 3 10 14 18 8 7 37 24 21 28 62 70 17 38 13 15 22 49 16 24
8% 10% 11% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 11% 7% 7% 5% 11% 9% 7% 13% 6% 7% 7% 11% 4%  12%
m N STU w w
AGREE 719 76 87 92 31 79 127 143 83 67 234 223 195 363 356 544 154 188 153 148 219 231 377 111
67% 68% 68% 65% 71% 64% 68% 61% 7#% 71% 70% 64% 65% 70% 63% 66% 68% 62% 67% 70% 69% 51% 86% 58%

H (o] R r VX
DISAGREE 271 24 27 38 9 35 72 21 20 64 101 86 128 144 209 61 8 79 169 44 57

45 56 79 4
25% 22% 21% 27% 21% 28% 24% gl% 19% 21% 19% 29% 28% 25% 26% 25% 25% 26% 27% 23% 25% 38% 10% 30%
i cI K K WX w

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Agree strongly

Agree Somewhat

Disagree Somewhat

Disagree Strongly

Not Sure

AGREE

DISAGREE

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

E13A
To what extent do you agree or disagree with these statements: The news media is working in favor of Kamala Harris's
candidacy and against Donald Trump in the lead-up to the election.

MOD.

IDEOLOOGY====

====AREA TYPE====

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
@®w ® MO @&
1079 242 539 289
100% 100% 100% 100%
1079 255 512 301
466 95 227 141
43% 39% 42% 49%
Ef
253 62 127 63
23% 26% 23% 22%
132 27 69 36
12% 11% 13% 12%
139 36 75 27
13% 15% 14% 9%

g G
89 23 41 22
8% 9% 8% 8%
719 157 353 204
67% 65% 66% 70%
271 63 144 63
25% 26% 27% 22%

===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=
WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS
w o @ w
401 422 139 87
100% 100% 100% 100%
394 420 148 89
189 170 49 47
47% 40% 35%  54%
i J
90 95 37 21
22% 22% 27% 24%
45 57 18 6
11%  14% 13% 6%
54 53 21 10
13% 12% 15% 12%
23 48 13 4
6% 11% 10% 4%
H

279 265 86 68
70% 63% 62% 78%
I J

99 110 40 16
25%  26% 29% 18%

18%

15
4%

13
%

10
3%
320
RS
28

==MAR.STAT= ===EDUCATION====
SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.
w m W ©O »
348 208 409 237 434
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
352 204 420 249 410
133 87 193 110 163
38% 42% 47% 46% 38%
P P
79 53 8 51 120
23% 25% 20% 22% 28%
No
46 28 40 33 59
13% 13% 10% 14% 1%
45 24 50 25 64
13% 12% 12% 11% 15%
44 16 44 18 28
13% 8% 11% 7% 6%
m P
213 140 275 161 283
61% 67% 67% 68% 65%
91 52 90 58 123
26% 25% 22% 24% 28%
N

142

135
0%
Qs

71
16%

61
13%
Q

45

278
61%

132
Q

115
46%

108
QR
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Table E16 Page 80
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points
E16

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement? Kamala Harris selected Minnesota Governor Tim Walz as her
running mate instead of Pennsylvania Governor Josh Shapiro because Shapiro is Jewish and pro-Israel.

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1079 111 128 141 44 124 186 233 112 94 335 348 302 518 561 823 226 306 227 211 319 449 437 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
unweighted Total 1079 116 130 158 52 134 186 179 124 89 335 356 299 518 561 814 237 320 228 211 301 476 407 186
Agree strongly 218 26 26 29 6 28 45 41 17 12 66 72 67 126 92 164 48 58 46 37 77 75 122 20
20% 23% 20% 21% 15% 23% 24% 18% 15% 13% 20% 21% 22% 24X 16X 20% 21% 19% 20% 17% 24% 17% 28% 11%

i i i 3 o0 £ X W
Agree somewhat 242 20 26 32 14 28 42 25 28 69 69 76 142 100 179 59 47 46 89 79 117 46

54 55
22% 18% 21%  23% 33% 22%  22%  23% 22% 38% 21%  20% 25% 27% 18% 22% 24% 19% 21% 22% 28% 18% 27% 24%
(o] Rs v v

Disagree somewhat 140 17 16 16 4 12 18 38 19 8 47 44 41 65 75 117 21 28 28 40 43 66 50 23
13% 16% 12% 11% 10% 10%  10% 12% 1;% 9% 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 9% 9% 12% 19% 14% 15% 12% 12%
g g Q Rs

Disagree strongly 267 24 25 34 11 34 49 62 28 23 62 107 75 112 155 203 57 83 63 43 71 158 59 50
25% 22% 20% 24% 25% 27% 26% 26% 25% 24% 19% 31% 25% 22% 28% 25% 25% 27% 28% 21% 22% 35% 14% 26%
K k N t t WX w
Not sure 213 23 36 29 8 23 33 38 23 22 91 57 42 74 139 160 45 78 43 45 39 71 88 53
20% 21% 28% 21% 18% 18% 18% 16% 21% 24% 27% 16% 14% 14% 25% 19% 20% 25% 19% 21% 12% 16% 20% 27%
fGH m LM N suU U [V} \'% vw
AGREE 460 46 52 61 21 56 87 96 42 40 136 141 143 267 192 344 104 117 93 82 166 154 239 66
43% 42% 40% 43% 48% 45% 46% 41% 38% 43% 40% 40% 47% 52% 34% 42% 46% 38% 41% 39% 52% 34% 55% 35%

k1 (o] RST VX
DISAGREE 406 42 46 67 99 47 31 109 150 116 177 229 320 111 91 84 114 224 110 73

41 51 15 78
38% 38% 32% 36% 35% 37% 36% 43% 42% 33% 32% 43% 39% 34% 4l% 39% 34% 36% 40% 40% 36% 50% 25% 38%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, PENNSYLVANIA - 10/7 to 10/9, 1,079 Registered, 803 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 Percentage Points

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

E16

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the statement? Kamala Harris selected Minnesota Governor Tim Walz as her
running mate instead of Pennsylvania Governor Josh Shapiro because Shapiro is Jewish and pro-Israel.

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Agree strongly

Agree somewhat

Disagree somewhat

Disagree strongly

Not sure

AGREE

DISAGREE

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ===EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

1079 242 539 289 401 422 139 87 348 208 409 237 434 358 454 249
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1079 255 512 301 394 420 148 89 352 204 420 249 410 343 455 260

218 62 100 55 93 71 23 25 52 39 79 46 93 116 65 37
20% 26% 18% 19% 23% 17% 17% 29% 15% 19% 19% 20% 21% 32% 14% 15%
Fg I b RS

242 50 123 68 109 71 34 22 58 42 78 62 102 96 104 40
22% 20% 23% 23% 27% 17% 24% 25% 17% 20% 19% 26% 24% 27% 23% 16%

140 23 83 32 53 64 14 7 43 32 49 29 62 39 62 37
13% 10% 15% 11% 13% 15% 10% 9% 12% 15% 12% 12% 14% 11% 14% 15%
Eg

267 59 137 71 85 118 40 16 103 51 97 57 113 37 129 98
25% 25% 25% 24% 21% 28% 29% 19% 30% 25% 24% 24% 26% 10% 28% 39%

213 48 97 63 61 99 28 16 92 44 106 43 64 70 95 37
20% 20% 18% 22% 15% 23% 20% 19% 26% 21% 26% 18% 15% 20% 21% 15%

460 112 222 123 202 141 57 47 110 81 156 109 195 212 169 77
43% 46% 41% 42% 50% 33% 41% 54% 32% 39% 38% 46% 45% 59% 37% 31%

406 82 220 103 138 182 54 24 146 83 146 85 175 76 190 135
38% 34% 41% 36% 34% 43% 39% 27% 42% 40% 36% 36% 40% 21% 42% 54%
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E17
Did you watch all or most of last Thursday's U.S. Senate debate between Democrat Bob Casey and Republican challenger
David MccCormick, either 1ive or recorded later?

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1079 111 128 141 44 124 186 233 112 94 335 348 302 518 561 823 226 306 227 211 319 449 437 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1079 116 130 158 52 134 186 179 124 89 335 356 299 518 561 814 237 320 228 211 301 476 407 186

Yes 321 36 43 45 13 50 45 58 32 39 120 93 69 170 150 216 95 79 64
30% 33% 33% 32% 30% 40% 24% 25% 28% 4l% 36% 27% 23% 33% 27% 26% 42% 26% 28% 29% 36% 33% 28% 27%
g g GHi IM LM o P

No 758 75 86 96 31 75 142 175 80 55 215 255 233 348 410 607 131 227 163 149 205 302 315 140
70% 67% 67% 68% 70%  60% 72% 75% 72? 59% 64% 73% 77% 67% 73% 74% 58% 74% 72% 71% 64% 67% 72% 73%
cdF F JK JK N Q [V} u

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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E17
Did you watch all or most of last Thursday's U.S. Senate debate between Democrat Bob Casey and Republican challenger
David MccCormick, either 1ive or recorded later?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ===EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE: REGISTERED 1079 242 539 289 401 422 139 87 48 208 409 237 434 358 454 249
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1079 255 512 301 394 420 148 89 352 204 420 249 410 343 455 260
Yes 321 87 152 78 120 97 51 44 94 56 926 73 152 109 136 75
30% 36% 28% 27% 30% 23% 37% 50% 27% 27% 23% 31% 35% 30% 30% 30%
FG I j N N
No 758 155 387 211 281 325 88 43 254 153 313 163 282 249 319 174
70% 64% 72% 73% 70% 77% 63% 50% 73% 73% 77% 69% 65% 70% 70% 70%
E E H oP

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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BASE: WATCHED THE DEBATE
Unweighted Total

who do you believe won
the debate?

Bob Casey

pavid McCormick

Not sure

E17

Did you watch all or most of last Thursday's U.S. Senate debate between Democrat Bob Casey and Republican challenger

TOTAL

140
44%

139
43%

42
13%

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX
Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

REGION

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH
EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST

HENY

100%

19
52%
[

12
33%

5
15%

AL

14
32%

25
59%
BFH

9%

16
35%
26

58%
BFH

13
100%
15

6
46%

6
48%

50
100%
52

28
56%
(a1

16
32%

6
12%

4%

21
48%

25
43%

18
32%

15
25%
CDEgi

100%

14
44%

14
44%

AGE

18-24 25-44 45-64

100%

17
45%

47%

Rw

55
46%

55
46%
1

8%

100%

46
49%

32
34%

16

David MccCormick, either 1ive or recorded later?

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

72
42%
82
48%

16

67
45%

57
38%

26
17%
N

RACE
BLACK
WHITE HISP
®
216 95
100% 100%
212 98
83 52
39%  55%
P
104 31
48%  33%

Q

29 11
13%  12%

37
46%

29
37%

INCOME
30K- 50K-
50Kk 75K
s M
64 62
100% 100%
63 64
28 23
43%  37%
27 27
43%  44%
9 12
14%  20%
U

51
45%

55
48%

106
72%

27
19%

PARTY

10%

97
80%

12
10%
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42%

14
28%

16
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BASE: WATCHED THE DEBATE

Unweighted Total

who do you believe won
the debate?

Bob Casey

David McCormick

Not sure

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

E17
Did you watch all or most of last Thursday's U.S. Senate debate between Democrat Bob Casey and Republican challenger
David MccCormick, either 1ive or recorded later?

MOD.

IDEOLOOGY====

140
44%

139
43%

42

====AREA TYPE====
SUB-

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL

® ® 6

87 152 78

100% 100% 100%

93 143 80

54 55 29

61% 36% 38%
FG

25 75 39

28% 49%  49%

E E

9 23 10

10% 15% 13%

13%

===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=
WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS
w @ O «
120 97 51 44
100% 100% 100% 100%
117 95 55 43
44 39 32 20
37% 40% 62% 47%
64 40 11 20
53% 42% 22% 45%
J
12 17 8 3
10% 18% 16% 8%

26
24%

74
68%
RS

==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION====
SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.
w ™ ™ © ¢
94 56 96 73 152
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
95 54 100 77 142
47 20 42 31 67
51% 36% 44% 42% @ 44%
m
29 27 38 31 70
31% 49% 40% 42%  46%
L
17 8 15 11 15
18% 15% 16% 15% 10%

8%

58
QR

11
14%
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E19
some say that FEMA, the Federal Emergency Management Agency, reallocated $650 million to support migrants, 1eaving less
money available for hurricane relief efforts. In your opinion, how much do you approve or disapprove of FEMA’s
allocation of resources?

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY

ALLEG CENTR NORTH NORTH PHIAD SOUTH SOUTH SOUTH BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL HENY AL EAST WEST ELPH. CENT. EAST WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1079 111 128 141 44 124 186 233 112 94 335 348 302 518 561 823 226 306 227 211 319 449 437 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1079 116 130 158 52 134 186 179 124 89 335 356 299 518 561 814 237 320 228 211 301 476 407 186
Agree strongly 132 19 8 14 4 28 18 32 9 15 43 41 33 71 62 82 46 39 31 20 42 95 22 15
12%  17% 6% 10% 10% 22% 10% 14% 8% 16% 13% 12% 11% 14% 11% 10% 20% 13% 14% 9% 13% 21% 5% 8%
cdgr DEGhI C P WX
C
Agree somewhat 191 19 26 21 10 39 25 39 13 39 74 51 27 92 99 116 67 63 38 35 53 115 48 27
18% 17% 20% 15% 22% 31% 13% 17% 12% 41% 22% 15% 9% 18% 18% 14% 29% 21% 17% 17% 17% 26% 11% 14%
gi CDGHI KLM LM M P WX
B
Disagree somewhat 173 18 20 17 7 18 36 43 14 14 62 58 39 80 93 133 35 46 39 32 52 78 58 37
16% 17% 16% 12% 17% 14% 12% 18% 12% 15% 19% 17% 13% 15% 17% 16% 15% 15% 17% 15% 16% 17% 13% 19%
i m w w
Disagree strongly 448 42 59 17 27 82 94 59 14 112 148 173 215 233 387 111 105 87 138 88 279 81

67 50
42% 38% 46% 48% 40% 22% 44% 40% 53% 15% 34% 43% 57% AL% 42% A7% 22% 36% 46% 41% 43% 20% 64%  42%
F F bF F F F BFH J JK JKL Q R r VX \'s

Not sure 135 13 15 21 5 13 26 25 17 13 44 49 29 60 74 104 28 47 13 37 36 72 30 32
12% 12% 11% 15% 11% 10% 14% 11% 15% 14% 13% 14% 10% 12% 13% 13% 13% 15% 6% 17% 11% 16% 7% 17%
m S su S w w
AGREE 323 38 34 35 14 67 42 71 22 53 117 93 60 163 160 198 113 102 69 55 95 210 71 42
30% 34% 27% 25% 32% 54% 23% 30% 20% 57% 35% 27% 20% 31% 29% 24% 50% 33% 31% 26% 30% 47% 16% 22%

dGI DEGHI I KLM LM m P t WX

BC

DISAGREE 621 60 79 85 25 45 118 137 72 28 175 206 212 295 326 521 85 157 144 119 189 167 337 118
58% 54% 62% 60% 56% 36% 63% 59% 65% 30% 52% 59% 70% 57% 58% 63% 38% 51% 64X 57% 59% 37% 77% 61%
F F F F F F F J ik JKL Q R r VX \'s

comparison Groups:BCDEFGHI/JKLM/NO/PQ/RSTU/VWX

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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some say that FEMA, the Federal Emergency Management Agency, reallocated $650 million to support migrants, leavin
money available for hurricane relief efforts. In your opinion, how much do you approve or disapprove of FEMA's

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Agree strongly

Agree somewhat

Disagree somewhat

Disagree strongly

Not sure

AGREE

DISAGREE

comparison Groups:EFG/HI/JK/LM/NOP/QRS

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

E19

allocation of resources?

SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

MOD.

9 less

IDEOLOOGY====

191
18%

173
16%

448
42%

135
12%

323
30%

621
58%

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP=
SUB- WHITE WHITE
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS
® ¢ @ W @O O w
242 539 289 401 422 139 87
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
255 512 301 394 420 148 89
46 60 24 46 36 25 21
19% 11% 8% 11% 9% 18% 24%
FG
65 85 38 57 59 45 22
27% 16% 13% 14% 14% 32% 25%
FG
37 20 45 61 72 24 11
15% 17% 15% 15% 17% 17% 13%
70 235 142 188 199 26 25
29% 44% 49% 47% 47% 18%  28%
E E j
24 68 40 49 55 20 8
10% 13% 14% 12% 13% 15% 9%
111 146 63 103 95 70 43
46% 27% 22% 26% 23% 50% 50%
FG g
107 326 186 249 271 49 36
44% 60% 64% 62% 64% 35% 41%
E E

==MAR.STAT= =—===EDUCATION:
SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
. WOMEN WOM
w wm W
348 208 409 237
100% 100% 100% 100%
352 204 420 249
44 17 58 18
13% 8%  14% 8%
(o]
70 29 66 42
20% 14% 16% 18%
m
61 33 61 45
17% 16% 15% 19%
127 103 168 105
36% 49% 41%  44%
L
46 26 56 26
13% 13% 14% 11%
114 46 123 60
33% 22% 30% 25%
M
187 136 229 151
54%  65% 56% 64%
L nP

19%

67
15%

175
10%

52
12%

140
32%

242
56%

39
11%

34

228
64%
RS

24

72
20%

262
73%

44
18%

40
16%

118
47%
QR

91
37%
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